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ం  IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
రహణ ప

Establishment
2025-26 వయ త వలన తల అంచ

ESTIMATE OF THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FOR EXPENDITURE IN 2025-26
 ం ర ం (ఓ న)

DEMAND FOR GRANT (Voted) ₹14420,14.78
  న ౖ కల తం

Total of Sums Charged ₹39496,86.50
Establishment Summary ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT
క

Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

సంగ హ SUMMARY     

ఆ క ఖ, సలయ ఖ FINANCE, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

    

 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స 2052 Secretariat General Services 42,02.89 45,71.38 45,71.38 53,79.13
త ఆ క ఖ, సలయ
ఖ

Total FINANCE, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

42,02.89 45,71.38 45,71.38 53,79.13

ఖ,కల ఖ, ప TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS, HOD     
 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
139,67.37 138,49.41 138,49.41 152,42.50

త ఖ,కల ఖ,
ప

Total TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS,
HOD

139,67.37 138,49.41 138,49.41 152,42.50

ష  ఆ ఖ, ప STATE AUDIT,HOD     
 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
62,64.13 59,54.31 59,54.31 66,42.38

త ష  ఆ ఖ,
ప

Total STATE AUDIT,HOD 62,64.13 59,54.31 59,54.31 66,42.38

త  ఖ, ప LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD     
 Revenue     
ంక భద త మ సంమ 2235 Social Security and Welfare 21,06.28 22,17.92 22,17.92 24,39.80
ర త త  ఖ,
ప

Gross Total LIFE INSURANCE DEPT,
HOD

21,06.28 22,17.92 22,17.92 24,39.80

త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -21,37.38 -22,17.92 -22,17.92 -24,39.80
కర త త  ఖ,
ప

Net Total LIFE INSURANCE DEPT,
HOD

-31.10 .. .. ..

 మ అంట  అ,
ప

PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER, HOD     

 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
25,81.82 24,90.12 24,90.12 27,33.31
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Establishment Summary ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT
క

Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

త  మ అంట
అ, ప

Total PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER,
HOD

25,81.82 24,90.12 24,90.12 27,33.31

ఆ క ఖ, ప FINANCE, HOD     
 Revenue     
ఋణ త ం క రమణ  ంద
గ

2048 Appropriation for Reduction or
Avoidance of Debt

.. 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00

వ   ం 2049 Interest Payments 24347,18.93 17729,77.27 17729,77.27 19369,02.30
సలయ రణ స 2052 Secretariat General Services .. 500,00.00 500,00.00 500,00.00
ఇతర పలన స 2070 Other Administrative Services .. 2,50.00 2,50.00 2,50.00
ంఛ మ ఇతర పద
రమణ ప జన

2071 Pensions and Other Retirement
Benefits

22266,86.22 11596,38.25 11596,38.25 13063,87.33

ధ రణ స 2075 Miscellaneous General Services 20.66 3,67.00 3,67.00 3,67.00
ంక భద త మ సంమ 2235 Social Security and Welfare 1,25.00 31.25 31.25 31.25
ర త  Gross Revenue 46615,50.81 29833,88.77 29833,88.77 32940,62.88
  న Charged 24348,62.79 17731,44.38 17731,44.38 19369,15.38
ఓ న Voted 22266,88.02 12102,44.39 12102,44.39 13571,47.50
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -5456,24.33 .. .. ..
కర త  Net Revenue 41159,26.48 29833,88.77 29833,88.77 32940,62.88
  న Charged 24348,35.36 17731,44.38 17731,44.38 19369,15.38
ఓ న Voted 16810,91.12 12102,44.39 12102,44.39 13571,47.50
 బ Capital     
ష  ప త అంతర త ఋణ 6003 Internal Debt of the State

Government
109291,96.75 16703,70.15 16703,70.15 19686,85.71

ంద  ప త ం న
ఋ మ అ

6004 Loans and Advances from the
Central Government

324,70.26 397,66.46 397,66.46 440,85.41

ప త ఉ దౖ న 
ఋణ

7610 Loans to Government Servants etc., 105,98.66 350,40.00 350,40.00 350,40.00

అంత ష  పషరణ 7810 Inter-State Settlement 14,09.26 .. .. ..
త  బ Total Capital 109736,74.9

3
17451,76.61 17451,76.61 20478,11.12

  న Charged 109616,67.0
1

17101,36.61 17101,36.61 20127,71.12

ఓ న Voted 120,07.92 350,40.00 350,40.00 350,40.00
ర త ఆ క ఖ,
ప

Gross Total FINANCE, HOD 156352,25.7
4

47285,65.38 47285,65.38 53418,74.00

  న Charged 133965,29.8
0

34832,80.99 34832,80.99 39496,86.50

ఓ న Voted 22386,95.94 12452,84.39 12452,84.39 13921,87.50
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -5456,24.33 .. .. ..
కర త ఆ క ఖ,
ప

Net Total FINANCE, HOD 150896,01.4
1

47285,65.38 47285,65.38 53418,74.00

  న Charged 133965,02.3
7

34832,80.99 34832,80.99 39496,86.50

ఓ న Voted 16930,99.04 12452,84.39 12452,84.39 13921,87.50
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Establishment Summary ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT
క

Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ప, కల ఖ, ౖ క  DIRECTOR OF WORKS ACCOUNTS,
HOD

    

 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
45,68.95 46,17.94 46,17.94 51,33.87

త ప, కల ఖ,
ౖ క 

Total DIRECTOR OF WORKS
ACCOUNTS, HOD

45,68.95 46,17.94 46,17.94 51,33.87

లంణ ష  ఆ క కష TELANGANA STATE FINANCE
COMMISION

    

 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స 2052 Secretariat General Services .. 75.00 75.00 76.86
త లంణ ష  ఆ క
కష

Total TELANGANA STATE FINANCE
COMMISION

.. 75.00 75.00 76.86

ప క ఖ, సలయ ఖ PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

    

 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స 2052 Secretariat - General Services 8,81.74 8,73.38 8,73.38 9,80.19
సలయ ఆ క స 3451 Secretariat- Economic Services 39.74 2,56.98 2,56.98 2,69.78
త  Total Revenue 9,21.48 11,30.36 11,30.36 12,49.97
త ప క ఖ, సలయ
ఖ

Total PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

9,21.48 11,30.36 11,30.36 12,49.97

అర , గంక ఖ, ప ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS, HOD     
 Revenue     
సలయ ఆ క స 3451 Secretariat- Economic Services 10,24.88 14,18.82 14,18.82 11,23.30
జ కల స మ
గంక వర

3454 Census Surveys and Statistics 86,89.23 89,39.97 89,39.97 98,06.16

త  Total Revenue 97,14.11 103,58.79 103,58.79 109,29.46
త అర , గంక ఖ,
ప

Total ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,
HOD

97,14.11 103,58.79 103,58.79 109,29.46

ర త  ం
IX

Gross Total Revenue Demand IX 47058,77.84 30286,54.00 30286,54.00 33438,90.16

  న Charged 24348,62.79 17731,44.38 17731,44.38 19369,15.38
ఓ న Voted 22710,15.05 12555,09.62 12555,09.62 14069,74.78
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -5477,61.71 -22,17.92 -22,17.92 -24,39.80
కర త  ం
IX

Net Total Revenue Demand IX 41581,16.13 30264,36.08 30264,36.08 33414,50.36

  న Charged 24348,35.36 17731,44.38 17731,44.38 19369,15.38
ఓ న Voted 17232,80.77 12532,91.70 12532,91.70 14045,34.98

త  బ ం IX Total Capital Demand IX 109736,74.9
3

17451,76.61 17451,76.61 20478,11.12

  న Charged 109616,67.0
1

17101,36.61 17101,36.61 20127,71.12

ఓ న Voted 120,07.92 350,40.00 350,40.00 350,40.00

ర త ం IX Gross Total Demand IX 156795,52.7
7

47738,30.61 47738,30.61 53917,01.28
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Establishment Summary ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT
క

Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

  న Charged 133965,29.8
0

34832,80.99 34832,80.99 39496,86.50

ఓ న Voted 22830,22.97 12905,49.62 12905,49.62 14420,14.78
తం-వ Deduct - Recoveries -5477,61.71 -22,17.92 -22,17.92 -24,39.80

కర త ం IX Net Total Demand IX 151317,91.0
6

47716,12.69 47716,12.69 53892,61.48

  న Charged 133965,02.3
7

34832,80.99 34832,80.99 39496,86.50

ఓ న Voted 17352,88.69 12883,31.70 12883,31.70 14395,74.98
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
ఆ క ఖ, సలయ ఖ FINANCE, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
    

 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General

Services
సలయ M.H. 090 Secretariat
ఆ క ఖ S.H.(06) Finance Department
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 13,08.59 13,26.84 13,26.84 13,66.65
భత 012 Allowances 4,01.13 25.24 25.24 26.00
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 3,51.95 2,84.25 2,84.25 4,60.15
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 25.16 15.00 15.00 68.33
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 3,05.33 2,98.59 2,98.59 3,07.55
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 28.19 21.49 21.49 28.19
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 56.40 69.67 69.67 1,04.62
త Total 010 24,76.75 20,41.08 20,41.08 23,61.49
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 33.13 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 19.13 40.00 40.00 40.00
 ప ణ ఖ 120 Foreign Travel Expenses
 ప ణ ఖ 121 Foreign Travel Expenses 8.00 .. .. ..
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

6.85 15.00 15.00 15.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 4,39.17 5,00.00 5,00.00 8,00.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 96.96 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00
త Total 130 5,42.98 7,15.00 7,15.00 10,15.00
ప రణ 160 Publications 19.84 50.00 50.00 50.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 31.46 38.00 38.00 40.00
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees 0.66 5.00 5.00 5.00
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments 2,01.90 2,00.00 2,00.00 3,00.00
త Total 280 2,02.56 2,05.00 2,05.00 3,05.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
ఒపంద మ 301 Contract Appointments 20.47 35.00 35.00 35.00
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 3,29.67 4,00.00 4,00.00 4,00.00
అం మగౖన చరణ 303 Activity Engaged on Outsourcing 20.40 1,20.00 1,20.00 1,20.00
త Total 300 3,70.54 5,55.00 5,55.00 5,55.00

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
ఆ�ర్థి క శాఖ, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. FINANCE, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.20 0.40 0.40 0.40
రహస స వయ 410 Secret Service Expenditure 76.00 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00
ఇతర   500 Other Charges
ఇతర ఖ 503 Other Expenditure 2,95.85 3,00.00 3,00.00 4,00.00
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles 9.55 25.00 25.00 25.00
త Total 510 9.55 25.00 25.00 25.00
త Total S.H.(06) 40,85.99 41,69.48 41,69.48 49,91.89
ష  నరవ కరణ గ S.H.(24) State Re-oraganization Cell
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 5.00 5.00 5.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

0.27 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 52.26 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 13.03 20.00 20.00 20.00
త Total 130 65.56 1,46.00 1,46.00 1,46.00
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees .. 5.00 5.00 5.00
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments .. 5.00 5.00 5.00
త Total 280 .. 10.00 10.00 10.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 37.48 50.00 50.00 50.00
త Total 300 37.48 50.00 50.00 50.00
త Total S.H.(24) 1,03.04 2,11.00 2,11.00 2,11.00
అంతర త ఆ గ S.H.(25) Internal Audit Wing
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 1.50 1.50 1.50
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 13.86 20.00 20.00 20.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles .. 50.00 50.00 50.00
త Total 130 13.86 70.00 70.00 70.00
త Total S.H.(25) 13.86 71.50 71.50 71.50
ష  ఆ క సంగం S.H.(30) State Finance Commission
తన 010 Salaries
భత 012 Allowances .. 2.00 2.00 2.00

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
ఆ�ర్థి క శాఖ, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. FINANCE, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance .. 28.00 28.00 16.84
క భృ 015 Interim Relief .. 2.00 2.00 2.50
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance .. 18.00 18.00 18.00
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement .. 2.00 2.00 1.00
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave .. 2.00 2.00 1.00
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 2.00 2.00 ..
త Total 010 .. 56.00 56.00 41.34
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 12.00 12.00 12.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

.. 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses .. 8.00 8.00 8.00
   133 Water Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles .. 38.40 38.40 38.40
చ   135 Electricity Charges .. 3.00 3.00 3.00
త Total 130 .. 51.40 51.40 51.40
త Total S.H.(30) .. 1,19.40 1,19.40 1,04.74
త Total M.H. 090 42,02.89 45,71.38 45,71.38 53,79.13
త Total 2052 42,02.89 45,71.38 45,71.38 53,79.13
త  Total Revenue 42,02.89 45,71.38 45,71.38 53,79.13
త ఆ క ఖ, సలయ ఖ Total FINANCE, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
42,02.89 45,71.38 45,71.38 53,79.13

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
ఆ�ర్థి క శాఖ, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. FINANCE, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
ఖ,కల ఖ, ప TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS, HOD     
 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
ఖ మ కల ౖ క  లయ M.H. 095 Directorate of Accounts

and Treasuries
ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 5,26.15 5,47.74 5,47.74 5,64.17
భత 012 Allowances 10.29 10.19 10.19 10.50
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 1,52.34 1,19.91 1,19.91 1,89.96
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 10.72 26.35 26.35 28.21
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 1,25.74 1,24.22 1,24.22 1,27.95
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 13.94 10.49 10.49 13.94
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 27.40 29.37 29.37 31.72
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 8,66.58 8,69.27 8,69.27 9,66.45
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 9.99 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 1.08 1.00 1.00 1.00
కర భత 115 Conveyance Allowance 0.12 0.20 0.20 0.20
త Total 110 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

0.16 2.63 2.63 2.63

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 6.98 7.00 7.00 7.00
   133 Water Charges 1.10 1.50 1.50 1.50
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 31.45 33.00 33.00 33.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 7.54 9.00 9.00 9.00
త Total 130 47.23 53.13 53.13 53.13
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 36.30 30.00 30.00 30.00
త Total 140 36.30 30.00 30.00 30.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 1.74 2.00 2.00 2.00
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees 0.28 0.75 0.75 0.75
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 14.76 20.00 20.00 20.00

ఖజానా మరియు లె�క్కల �డై రె�క్ట రు
కా�ర్యాల‌య‌ము
ఖజానా,లె�క్కల శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 095 Directorate of Accounts and
H.O.D. TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS,
HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
 ష  రకల సం మగౖ ఉన


306 Professionals Engaged For Specific
Activities

44.12 50.00 50.00 50.00

త Total 300 58.88 70.00 70.00 70.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles 0.70 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(01) 10,22.90 10,28.35 10,28.35 11,25.53
త Total M.H. 095 10,22.90 10,28.35 10,28.35 11,25.53
ఖన బం M.H. 097 Treasury Establishment
   S.H.(03) District Treasuries
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 70,13.44 70,25.10 70,25.10 72,35.85
భత 012 Allowances 45.43 39.34 39.34 40.52
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 18,63.56 15,82.68 15,82.68 24,36.31
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 1,43.99 3,47.84 3,47.84 3,61.79
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 9,67.19 9,63.89 9,63.89 9,92.81
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 1,08.48 83.93 83.93 1,08.48
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 3,30.77 3,83.78 3,83.78 4,14.48
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 2.00 2.00 ..
త Total 010 104,72.86 104,28.56 104,28.56 115,90.24
భృ 020 Wages
 తన ఉ 021 Daily Wages Employees 0.45 14.13 14.13 14.13
  ౖ  కంంం ఉ 023 Part time Contingent Employees 2.36 8.00 8.00 8.00
 తన ఉ 024 Minimum Time Scale 29.30 10.00 10.00 ..
త Total 020 32.11 32.13 32.13 22.13
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 1,18.11 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 15.30 15.00 15.00 15.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

43.53 60.00 60.00 60.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 3,70.08 2,20.00 2,20.00 2,20.00
   133 Water Charges 0.38 12.00 12.00 12.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 1,24.86 1,35.00 1,35.00 1,35.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 39.92 1,10.00 1,10.00 1,10.00
త Total 130 5,78.77 5,37.00 5,37.00 5,37.00

ఖజానా మరియు లె�క్కల �డై రె�క్ట రు
కా�ర్యాల‌య‌ము
ఖజానా,లె�క్కల శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 095 Directorate of Accounts and
H.O.D. TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS,
HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 49.08 1,12.50 1,12.50 1,12.50
ప 142 Taxes 12.71 50.00 50.00 50.00
త Total 140 61.79 1,62.50 1,62.50 1,62.50
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees 0.92 2.00 2.00 2.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 2,43.37 2,60.00 2,60.00 2,60.00
త Total 300 2,43.37 2,60.00 2,60.00 2,60.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 1.40 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(03) 115,24.63 114,38.19 114,38.19 125,89.87
ంఛ  ం లయ S.H.(04) Pension Payment Offices
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 7,81.51 8,10.81 8,10.81 8,35.13
భత 012 Allowances 16.39 16.06 16.06 16.54
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 2,34.37 1,76.64 1,76.64 2,81.19
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 16.18 38.82 38.82 41.76
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 1,88.94 1,86.65 1,86.65 1,92.25
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 10.01 3.44 3.44 10.01
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 31.67 43.31 43.31 46.68
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 12,79.07 12,76.73 12,76.73 14,23.56
భృ 020 Wages
 తన ఉ 021 Daily Wages Employees .. 2.60 2.60 ..
త Total 020 .. 2.60 2.60 ..
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 15.03 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 0.10 1.00 1.00 1.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

0.16 0.88 0.88 0.88

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 7.70 8.00 8.00 8.00
   133 Water Charges 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 8.16 8.16 8.16 8.16
చ   135 Electricity Charges 4.12 8.00 8.00 8.00
త Total 130 21.14 26.04 26.04 26.04

ఖజాన సి��బ్బంది
ఖజానా,లె�క్కల శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 097 Treasury Establishment
H.O.D. TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS,
HOD

10



ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 96.66 60.00 60.00 60.00
త Total 140 96.66 60.00 60.00 60.00
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees 0.21 1.00 1.00 1.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 7.43 14.50 14.50 14.50
త Total 300 7.43 14.50 14.50 14.50
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.20 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(04) 14,19.84 13,82.87 13,82.87 15,27.10
త Total M.H. 097 129,44.47 128,21.06 128,21.06 141,16.97
త Total 2054 139,67.37 138,49.41 138,49.41 152,42.50
త  Total Revenue 139,67.37 138,49.41 138,49.41 152,42.50
త ఖ,కల ఖ, ప Total TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS,

HOD
139,67.37 138,49.41 138,49.41 152,42.50

ఖజాన సి��బ్బంది
ఖజానా,లె�క్కల శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 097 Treasury Establishment
H.O.D. TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS,
HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ష  ఆ ఖ, ప STATE AUDIT,HOD     
 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
కఫం ఆ M.H. 098 Local Fund Audit
ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 4,44.84 4,30.92 4,30.92 4,43.85
భత 012 Allowances 8.46 8.08 8.08 8.32
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 1,29.04 94.39 94.39 1,49.44
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 8.62 20.75 20.75 22.19
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 1,05.65 99.58 99.58 1,02.57
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 9.37 6.60 6.60 9.37
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 18.81 23.12 23.12 32.48
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 7,24.79 6,84.44 6,84.44 7,68.22
భృ 020 Wages
 తన ఉ 021 Daily Wages Employees 0.62 0.63 0.63 0.63
త Total 020 0.62 0.63 0.63 0.63
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 7.53 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 2.33 3.00 3.00 3.00
త Total 110 2.33 3.00 3.00 3.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

2.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 7.99 6.00 6.00 6.00
   133 Water Charges 4.04 3.00 3.00 3.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 32.28 28.56 28.56 28.56
చ   135 Electricity Charges 9.10 4.00 4.00 4.00
త Total 130 55.41 44.56 44.56 44.56
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 12.86 13.00 13.00 13.00
త Total 140 12.86 13.00 13.00 13.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 2.09 2.40 2.40 2.40
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees 0.06 1.00 1.00 1.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..

లోక‌ల్‌ఫండ్ ఆడి�
రా�� ష్ట్ర ఆడిటు శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 098 Local Fund Audit
H.O.D. STATE AUDIT,HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ఒపంద మ 301 Contract Appointments 6.00 7.10 7.10 ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 1,06.62 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00
 ష  రకల సం మగౖ ఉన


306 Professionals Engaged For Specific
Activities

13.72 13.75 13.75 13.75

త Total 300 1,26.34 1,20.85 1,20.85 1,13.75
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.20 0.60 0.60 0.60
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(01) 9,33.23 8,71.48 8,71.48 9,48.16
  లయ S.H.(03) District Offices
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 32,38.28 32,13.99 32,13.99 33,10.41
భత 012 Allowances 27.64 26.72 26.72 27.52
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 8,97.59 7,20.49 7,20.49 11,14.61
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 65.83 1,58.35 1,58.35 1,65.52
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 5,03.87 4,99.03 4,99.03 5,14.00
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 43.71 34.28 34.28 43.71
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 1,97.10 1,75.07 1,75.07 2,66.65
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 49,74.02 48,28.93 48,28.93 54,42.42
భృ 020 Wages
 తన ఉ 021 Daily Wages Employees 7.37 8.50 8.50 6.40
త Total 020 7.37 8.50 8.50 6.40
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 63.24 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 57.82 51.60 51.60 51.60
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

11.94 13.00 13.00 13.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 23.53 12.00 12.00 12.00
   133 Water Charges 0.09 1.00 1.00 1.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 1,67.53 1,50.00 1,50.00 1,50.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 5.15 8.00 8.00 8.00
త Total 130 2,08.24 1,84.00 1,84.00 1,84.00
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 19.25 8.00 8.00 8.00
త Total 140 19.25 8.00 8.00 8.00

లోక‌ల్‌ఫండ్ ఆడి�
రా�� ష్ట్ర ఆడిటు శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 098 Local Fund Audit
H.O.D. STATE AUDIT,HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees 0.56 0.80 0.80 0.80
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.40 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(03) 53,30.90 50,82.83 50,82.83 56,94.22
త Total M.H. 098 62,64.13 59,54.31 59,54.31 66,42.38
త Total 2054 62,64.13 59,54.31 59,54.31 66,42.38
త  Total Revenue 62,64.13 59,54.31 59,54.31 66,42.38
త ష  ఆ ఖ, ప Total STATE AUDIT,HOD 62,64.13 59,54.31 59,54.31 66,42.38

లోక‌ల్‌ఫండ్ ఆడి�
రా�� ష్ట్ర ఆడిటు శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 098 Local Fund Audit
H.O.D. STATE AUDIT,HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
త  ఖ, ప LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD     
 Revenue     
ంక భద త మ సంమ M.J.H. 2235 Social Security and

Welfare
ఇతర ంక భద త మ సంమ
రక మ

S.M.J.H 60 Other Social Security and
Welfare Programmes

ప త ఉల  పథక M.H. 105 Government Employees
Insurance Scheme

ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 2,72.38 2,80.64 2,80.64 2,89.06
భత 012 Allowances 5.00 4.85 4.85 5.00
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 81.01 61.46 61.46 97.33
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 5.53 13.51 13.51 14.45
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 65.03 64.83 64.83 66.77
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 3.49 6.03 6.03 3.49
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 8.83 15.04 15.04 17.00
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 4,41.27 4,47.36 4,47.36 4,93.10
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 21.41 27.00 27.00 27.00
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 10.49 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 1.19 1.50 1.50 1.50
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

0.43 4.00 4.00 4.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 8.00 8.00 8.00 25.00
   133 Water Charges 6.18 12.00 12.00 12.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 33.74 54.00 54.00 54.00
త Total 130 48.35 78.00 78.00 95.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 1.03 2.00 2.00 2.00
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees .. 0.50 0.50 0.50
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 2,42.49 3,00.00 3,00.00 3,00.00
అం మగౖన చరణ 303 Activity Engaged on Outsourcing 11.84 15.00 15.00 15.00
 ష  రకల సం మగౖ ఉన


306 Professionals Engaged For Specific
Activities

6.87 8.00 8.00 8.00

�ప్ర భు�త్వ ఉ�ద్యోగుల భీమా �‌థ‌క‌ములు
జీవి� భీమా శాఖ, శాఖాధి�తి

M.J.H. 2235 Social Security and
S.M.J.H 60 Other Social Security and
M.H. 105 Government Employees Insurance
H.O.D. LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD

15



ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
త Total 300 2,61.20 3,23.00 3,23.00 3,23.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles 0.97 1.50 1.50 1.50
త Total S.H.(01) 7,85.91 8,81.86 8,81.86 9,44.60
  లయ S.H.(03) District Offices
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 7,83.57 8,01.80 8,01.80 8,25.85
భత 012 Allowances 10.48 10.40 10.40 10.71
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 2,25.71 1,78.00 1,78.00 2,78.07
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 16.16 39.12 39.12 41.29
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 1,44.73 1,46.18 1,46.18 1,50.57
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 8.51 7.95 7.95 8.51
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 22.77 43.41 43.41 54.00
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 12,11.93 12,27.86 12,27.86 13,69.00
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 46.55 50.00 50.00 50.00
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 21.37 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 1.98 2.00 2.00 7.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

7.47 8.00 8.00 8.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 4.83 6.00 6.00 16.00
   133 Water Charges .. 2.00 2.00 2.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 7.66 8.50 8.50 8.50
చ   135 Electricity Charges 3.36 8.00 8.00 8.00
త Total 130 23.32 32.50 32.50 42.50
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 13.68 17.00 17.00 20.00
ప 142 Taxes .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total 140 13.68 18.00 18.00 21.00
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid

�ప్ర భు�త్వ ఉ�ద్యోగుల భీమా �‌థ‌క‌ములు
జీవి� భీమా శాఖ, శాఖాధి�తి

M.J.H. 2235 Social Security and
S.M.J.H 60 Other Social Security and
M.H. 105 Government Employees
H.O.D. LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(03) 13,18.83 13,32.36 13,32.36 14,91.50
సహ  పథక S.H.(04) Group Insurance Scheme
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 0.07 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 0.47 1.00 1.00 1.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 0.50 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total 130 1.00 1.50 1.50 1.50
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees .. 0.20 0.20 0.20
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(04) 1.54 3.70 3.70 3.70
త Total M.H. 105 21,06.28 22,17.92 22,17.92 24,39.80
లంణ ష  త   ం న
త

M.H. 902 Deduct Amount met from
Telangana State Life Insurance Fund

లంణ ష  త   ం న
త - త ం

S.H.(96) Deduct amount met from
Telangana State Life Insurance Fund

అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -21,35.86 -21,68.79 -21,68.79 -23,90.67
త Total S.H.(96) -21,35.86 -21,68.79 -21,68.79 -23,90.67
ర త Gross Total M.H. 902 .. .. .. ..
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -21,35.86 -21,68.79 -21,68.79 -23,90.67
కర త Net Total M.H. 902 -21,35.86 -21,68.79 -21,68.79 -23,90.67
    ం భంన తం-త ం M.H. 903 Deduct-Amount met from

the Group Insurance Fund
    ం భంన తం-త ం S.H.(97) Deduct-Amount met from

the Group Insurance Fund
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -1.52 -49.13 -49.13 -49.13
త Total S.H.(97) -1.52 -49.13 -49.13 -49.13
ర త Gross Total M.H. 903 .. .. .. ..
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -1.52 -49.13 -49.13 -49.13
కర త Net Total M.H. 903 -1.52 -49.13 -49.13 -49.13
ర త Gross Total 60 21,06.28 22,17.92 22,17.92 24,39.80

�ప్ర భు�త్వ ఉ�ద్యోగుల భీమా �‌థ‌క‌ములు
జీవి� భీమా శాఖ, శాఖాధి�తి

M.J.H. 2235 Social Security and
S.M.J.H 60 Other Social Security and
M.H. 105 Government Employees Insurance
H.O.D. LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -21,37.38 -22,17.92 -22,17.92 -24,39.80
కర త Net Total 60 -31.10 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total 2235 21,06.28 22,17.92 22,17.92 24,39.80
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -21,37.38 -22,17.92 -22,17.92 -24,39.80
కర త Net Total 2235 -31.10 .. .. ..
ర త  Gross Revenue 21,06.28 22,17.92 22,17.92 24,39.80
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -21,37.38 -22,17.92 -22,17.92 -24,39.80
కర త  Net Revenue -31.10 .. .. ..
ర త త  ఖ, ప Gross Total LIFE INSURANCE DEPT,

HOD
21,06.28 22,17.92 22,17.92 24,39.80

త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -21,37.38 -22,17.92 -22,17.92 -24,39.80
కర త త  ఖ, ప Net Total LIFE INSURANCE DEPT,

HOD
-31.10 .. .. ..

�గ్రూ పు భీమా నిధి �నుండి భ‌నుంచిన మొ� �నుం-
�‌� నుంపు
జీవి� భీమా శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2235 Social Security and
S.M.J.H 60 Other Social Security and
M.H. 903 Deduct-Amount met from
H.O.D. LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD
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క
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2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
 మ అంట  అ, ప PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER, HOD     
 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
 అం అం లయ M.H. 096 Pay and Accounts Offices
ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 13,42.38 13,22.42 13,22.42 13,62.09
భత 012 Allowances 24.97 23.80 23.80 24.51
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 3,92.25 2,89.53 2,89.53 4,58.62
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 26.48 63.63 63.63 68.10
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 3,20.22 3,04.63 3,04.63 3,13.77
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 16.77 24.33 24.33 16.77
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 68.11 70.89 70.89 99.50
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession 0.06 1.00 1.00 0.06
త Total 010 21,91.24 21,00.23 21,00.23 23,43.42
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 30.93 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 0.14 0.14 0.14
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

2.20 2.50 2.50 2.50

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 98.57 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00
   133 Water Charges .. 2.00 2.00 2.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 8.16 8.16 8.16 8.16
చ   135 Electricity Charges .. 3.00 3.00 3.00
త Total 130 1,08.93 1,15.66 1,15.66 1,15.66
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 43.51 55.11 55.11 55.11
త Total 140 43.51 55.11 55.11 55.11
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 1.62 3.03 3.03 3.03
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees .. 0.20 0.20 0.20
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 2,04.98 2,14.00 2,14.00 2,14.00
త Total 300 2,04.98 2,14.00 2,14.00 2,14.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid

పే �అండ్ ��అం�ట్స్ కా�ర్యాల‌య‌ము
పే మరియు ��అం�ట్ల  �ధికారి, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 096 Pay and Accounts Offices
H.O.D. PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER,
HOD
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2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.20 1.00 1.00 1.00
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles 0.41 0.75 0.75 0.75
త Total S.H.(01) 25,81.82 24,90.12 24,90.12 27,33.31
త Total M.H. 096 25,81.82 24,90.12 24,90.12 27,33.31
త Total 2054 25,81.82 24,90.12 24,90.12 27,33.31
త  Total Revenue 25,81.82 24,90.12 24,90.12 27,33.31
త  మ అంట  అ,
ప

Total PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER,
HOD

25,81.82 24,90.12 24,90.12 27,33.31

పే �అండ్ ��అం�ట్స్ కా�ర్యాల‌య‌ము
పే మరియు ��అం�ట్ల  �ధికారి, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 096 Pay and Accounts Offices
H.O.D. PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICER,
HOD
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Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
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Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ఆ క ఖ, ప FINANCE, HOD     
 Revenue     
ఋణ త ం క రమణ  ంద గ M.J.H. 2048 Appropriation for

Reduction or Avoidance of Debt
ఋణ చన  M.H. 101 Sinking Funds
ల ఉన అ త దల ళం  S.H.(05) Contribution for reduction

of the outstanding liabilities
ళ 320 Contributions .. 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00
త Total S.H.(05) .. 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00
త Total M.H. 101 .. 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00
త Total 2048 .. 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00
వ   ం M.J.H. 2049 Interest Payments

(Charged)
ఆంతరంక ఋణలౖ  వ S.M.J.H 01 Interest on Internal Debt
 ఋణలౖ  వ M.H. 101 Interest on Market Loans
ష  అవృ  ఋణలౖ  వ S.H.(05) Interest on State

Development Loans
వ 450 Interest 21567,21.78 15261,93.20 15261,93.20 17261,93.00
త Total S.H.(05) 21567,21.78 15261,93.20 15261,93.20 17261,93.00
త Total M.H. 101 21567,21.78 15261,93.20 15261,93.20 17261,93.00
జ ం ఆ ఇం ం  అం
 అ  ౖ  వ

M.H. 115 Interest on Ways & Means
Advances from Reserve Bank of
India

రత జ ం ం ధయల
అలౖ  వ

S.H.(04) Interest on Ways and Means
Advances from the Reserve Bank of
India

వ 450 Interest 135,25.00 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(04) 135,25.00 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 115 135,25.00 .. .. ..
ష  ప తం  న ంద  ప త NSSF
ప క  ౖ  వ

M.H. 123 Interest on Special
Securities issued to NSSF of the
Central Government by the State
Government

జ ం న ప క రణ S.H.(04) Special Securities issued to
Reserve Bank of India

వ 450 Interest 532,61.43 557,67.95 557,67.95 424,42.06
త Total S.H.(04) 532,61.43 557,67.95 557,67.95 424,42.06
త Total M.H. 123 532,61.43 557,67.95 557,67.95 424,42.06
ఇతర అంతరంక ఋణలౖ  వ M.H. 200 Interest on Other Internal

Debts
ఇతర సహర సంఘల య సహర
అవృ  సంస  ం ఋణల ౖ  వ

S.H.(06) Interest on Loans from
N.C.D.C. to other Co-operative
Societies

వ 450 Interest 5.81 .. .. 6.97

ఋణ విమోచ‌న నిధులు
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2048 Appropriation for
M.H. 101 Sinking Funds
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD

21



ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

త Total S.H.(06) 5.81 .. .. 6.97
ఆ.ఐ..ఎ.పథల   ం
న ఋణలౖ  వ

S.H.(13) Interest on Loans from the
NABARD for RIDF Schemes

వ 450 Interest 220,33.82 190,07.42 190,07.42 172,45.51
త Total S.H.(13) 220,33.82 190,07.42 190,07.42 172,45.51
బలనవర ల గృహణ పథల ర
రత త  సంస  ఋలౖ  వ

S.H.(15) Interest on Loans from
L.I.C. of India for execution of
Weaker sections Housing Schemes

వ 450 Interest 1,61.97 1,89.00 1,89.00 1,94.36
త Total S.H.(15) 1,61.97 1,89.00 1,89.00 1,94.36
బలన వ ల సం గృల 
జనర ఇ ష ఆ ఇం
ం ఋలౖ  వ

S.H.(18) Interest on Loans from
General Insurance Corporation of
India for Construction of Houses for
Weaker Section

వ 450 Interest 31.50 45.11 45.11 37.80
త Total S.H.(18) 31.50 45.11 45.11 37.80
ఉగల ం   ం ఆ
ౖ ద బ న గృహ ణ
ఋల బలౖ  వ

S.H.(32) Interest on take over of
outstanding housing loans of
employees by State Bank of
Hyderabad

వ 450 Interest 18,99.46 18,04.00 18,04.00 22,79.35
త Total S.H.(32) 18,99.46 18,04.00 18,04.00 22,79.35
 అం  వలం ప డష
 ర ... ం ఋల ౖ  వ .

S.H.(38) Interest on Loans from the
NCDC for Sheep and Goat
Development Coop. Federation Ltd.,

వ 450 Interest 1,53.73 4,20.00 4,20.00 1,84.49
త Total S.H.(38) 1,53.73 4,20.00 4,20.00 1,84.49
  డ .ఐ.ఎ. ల ం ఋణలౖ
వ

S.H.(40) Interest on Loans from the
NABARD for Warehousing
Infrastruture Fund

వ 450 Interest 7,28.58 7,28.58 7,28.58 8,74.30
త Total S.H.(40) 7,28.58 7,28.58 7,28.58 8,74.30
ఉద ఋణల ౖ  వ S.H.(41) Interest on UDAY Loans
వ 450 Interest 640,01.19 569,65.31 569,65.31 498,10.31
త Total S.H.(41) 640,01.19 569,65.31 569,65.31 498,10.31
ప త ఉల అతమ గృహ ల
ఆంధ  ం నం వ వ

S.H.(42) Interest on takeover of
Outstanding housing loans of
Government Employees by Andhra
Bank

వ 450 Interest 25,88.38 20,00.00 20,00.00 31,06.06
త Total S.H.(42) 25,88.38 20,00.00 20,00.00 31,06.06
త Total M.H. 200 916,04.44 811,59.42 811,59.42 737,39.15
ఋణంౖ  రహణ M.H. 305 Management of Debt
ఋణ రహణ S.H.(01) Management of Debt

రా�� ష్ట్ర �ప్ర భు��త్వం జారీ చెసిన �త్వం�ప్ర  �ప్ర భు��
 �ప్ర �త్యేక సె�త్యేరిటీస్ �పై  వ‌డ్డీ
ఆరిర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధి�తి

M.J.H. 2049 Interest Payments
S.M.J.H 01 Interest on Internal Debt
M.H. 123 Interest on Special Securities
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ఇతర   500 Other Charges
ఇతర ఖ 503 Other Expenditure 77,01.98 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00
త Total S.H.(01) 77,01.98 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00
త Total M.H. 305 77,01.98 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00
త Total 01 23228,14.63 16641,20.57 16641,20.57 18433,74.21
న తల , భష 
దౖ నౖ  వ

S.M.J.H 03 Interest on Small Savings,
Provident Funds etc.

ష  భష లౖ  వ M.H. 104 Interest on State Provident
Funds

జనర  ం ఫం ౖ  వ S.H.(04) Interest on General
Provident Fund

వ 450 Interest 523,98.63 450,00.00 450,00.00 450,00.00
త Total S.H.(04) 523,98.63 450,00.00 450,00.00 450,00.00
అల రత సల భష ౖ  వ S.H.(05) Interest on All India

Services Provident Fund
వ 450 Interest 2,51.53 3,00.00 3,00.00 3,00.00
త Total S.H.(05) 2,51.53 3,00.00 3,00.00 3,00.00
ఉల దల న కభతౖ
వ

S.H.(08) Interest on Impounded D.A.
to Employees

వ 450 Interest 0.08 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(08) 0.08 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 104 526,50.24 453,00.00 453,00.00 453,00.00
, ంఛ లౖ  వ M.H. 108 Interest on Insurance and

Pension Fund
లంణ త    S.H.(05) Telangana State Life

Insurance Fund
వ 450 Interest 461,63.34 350,00.00 350,00.00 350,00.00
త Total S.H.(05) 461,63.34 350,00.00 350,00.00 350,00.00
లంణ ఉల    S.H.(07) Telangana Employees Group

Insurance Fund
వ 450 Interest 22,56.97 20,00.00 20,00.00 20,00.00
త Total S.H.(07) 22,56.97 20,00.00 20,00.00 20,00.00
త Total M.H. 108 484,20.31 370,00.00 370,00.00 370,00.00
ప క  , లౖ  వ M.H. 109 Interest on Special

Deposits and Accounts
ఉల సంమ ౖ  వ S.H.(07) Interest on Employees

Welfare Fund
వ 450 Interest 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00
త Total S.H.(07) 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00
త Total M.H. 109 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00 1,25.00
 ష  చం న  పథ వ M.H. 117 Interest on Defined

Contribution Pension Schemes

ఋ�ణం�పై  ని�ర్వహ�
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2049 Interest Payments
S.M.J.H 01 Interest on Internal Debt
M.H. 305 Management of Debt
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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 ష  చం ంఛ పథల ౖ  వ S.H.(04) Interest on Defined
Contribution Pension Schemes

వ 450 Interest 0.22 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(04) 0.22 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 117 0.22 .. .. ..
త Total 03 1011,95.77 824,25.00 824,25.00 824,25.00
ంద  ప తం ం ఋల ౖ  వ  మ
అ

S.M.J.H 04 Interest on Loans and
Advances from Central Government

ష  ప క పథల ఋలౖ  వ M.H. 101 Interest on loans for State/
Union Territory Plan Schemes

  ఋల ౖ  వ S.H.(01) Interest on Block Loans
వ 450 Interest 18,50.73 248,31.70 248,31.70 5,40.64
త Total S.H.(01) 18,50.73 248,31.70 248,31.70 5,40.64
క   వ ౖ  వ S.H.(02) Interest on Back to Back

Loans
వ 450 Interest 79,37.36 10,00.00 10,00.00 95,24.83
త Total S.H.(02) 79,37.36 10,00.00 10,00.00 95,24.83
త Total M.H. 101 97,88.09 258,31.70 258,31.70 100,65.47
ప తర పథకల ర ఋణలౖ  వ M.H. 104 Interest on loans for Non-

Plan Schemes
ఇతర ఋ S.H.(04) Interest on Other loans
వ 450 Interest 94.23 1,00.00 1,00.00 46.17
త Total S.H.(04) 94.23 1,00.00 1,00.00 46.17
త Total M.H. 104 94.23 1,00.00 1,00.00 46.17
12వ ఆ క సంఘ రల ర
సంఘత న ష  ప క ఋణౖ  వ

M.H. 109 Interest on State Plan
Loans Consolidated in terms of
Recommendations of the 12th
Finance Commission

ఏకృత ఋల ౖ  వ S.H.(01) Interest on Consolidated
Loans

వ 450 Interest 8,26.21 5,00.00 5,00.00 9,91.45
త Total S.H.(01) 8,26.21 5,00.00 5,00.00 9,91.45
త Total M.H. 109 8,26.21 5,00.00 5,00.00 9,91.45
త Total 04 107,08.53 264,31.70 264,31.70 111,03.09
త Total 2049 24347,18.93 17729,77.27 17729,77.27 19369,02.30
సలయ రణ స M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General

Services
సలయ M.H. 090 Secretariat
ఏకత ం S.H.(75) Lumpsum Provision
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay .. 500,00.00 500,00.00 500,00.00
త Total 010 .. 500,00.00 500,00.00 500,00.00

ని�ర్ది �ష్ట  �చందా పె�న్ష న్ పథకాలు వ�డ్డీ
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2049 Interest Payments
S.M.J.H 03 Interest on Small Savings,
M.H. 117 Interest on Defined Contribution
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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త Total S.H.(75) .. 500,00.00 500,00.00 500,00.00
త Total M.H. 090 .. 500,00.00 500,00.00 500,00.00
త Total 2052 .. 500,00.00 500,00.00 500,00.00
ఇతర పలన స M.J.H. 2070 Other Administrative

Services
జర ల/జ ల ం బ M.H. 797 Transfer to Reserve Funds

Deposit Account
 చన  S.H.(10) Guarantee Redemption

Fund
ళ 320 Contributions .. 2,50.00 2,50.00 2,50.00
త Total S.H.(10) .. 2,50.00 2,50.00 2,50.00
త Total M.H. 797 .. 2,50.00 2,50.00 2,50.00
త Total 2070 .. 2,50.00 2,50.00 2,50.00
ంఛ మ ఇతర పద రమణ
ప జన

M.J.H. 2071 Pensions and Other
Retirement Benefits

ర సంబంత S.M.J.H 01 Civil
వృ ప మ పద రమణ భత M.H. 101 Superannuation and

Retirement Allowances
స ంఛ S.H.(04) Pre Bifurcation Service

Pensions Allocable between the
Sucessor States of Andhra Pradesh
and Telangana in the ratio of
58.32:41.68

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 7808,10.96 1469,83.91 1469,83.91 4271,66.17
త Total S.H.(04) 7808,10.96 1469,83.91 1469,83.91 4271,66.17
1953 ఆంధ  ష  చట ం  ంద తళ ప త
ంఛర   ం

S.H.(05) Payment to Tamil Nadu
Government Pensioners under the
Andhra State Act (1953) (Charged)

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 1,01.97 45.57 45.57 ..
త Total S.H.(05) 1,01.97 45.57 45.57 ..
 లన ంఛల ంల
సయం

S.H.(07) Assistance to the families of
deceased pensioners

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 37,66.48 69,87.25 69,87.25 34,19.14
త Total S.H.(07) 37,66.48 69,87.25 69,87.25 34,19.14
భంచబన ఆంధ  మ లంణ మధ
పంచవలన స ంఛ

S.H.(14) Post Bifurcation Service
Pensions Allocable between the
Successor States of Andhra Pradesh
and Telangana in the ratio of
58.32:41.68

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 3128,38.88 378,83.06 378,83.06 2958,01.71

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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త Total S.H.(14) 3128,38.88 378,83.06 378,83.06 2958,01.71
 స S.H.(34) Service Pensions Allocable

to Successor State of Telangana
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions (Charged) 37.62 75.95 75.95 ..
ంఛ 041 Pensions 2487,44.56 56,96.13 56,96.13 4,10.62
త Total 040 2487,82.18 57,72.08 57,72.08 4,10.62
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 2,92.53 18,98.71 18,98.71 ..
త Total S.H.(34) 2490,74.71 76,70.79 76,70.79 4,10.62
ఆంధ ప  ష ం  ంఛ 
 ంచటం

S.H.(96) Pension reimbursement by
successor State of Andhra Pradesh

అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers (Charged) -27.43 .. .. ..
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -3654,33.17 .. .. ..
త Total 630 -3654,60.60 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -3654,60.60 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 101 13465,93.00 1995,70.58 1995,70.58 7267,97.64
  న Charged 1,39.59 1,21.52 1,21.52 ..
ఓ న Voted 13464,53.41 1994,49.06 1994,49.06 7267,97.64
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -3654,60.60 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 101 9811,32.40 1995,70.58 1995,70.58 7267,97.64
  న Charged 1,12.16 1,21.52 1,21.52 ..
ఓ న Voted 9810,20.24 1994,49.06 1994,49.06 7267,97.64
ంఛల మం వ M.H. 102 Commuted Value of

Pensions
ంఛల మం వ  ం S.H.(04) Pre Bifurcation Commuted

Value of Pension Allocable between
the Successor States of Andhra
Pradesh and Telnagana in the ratio
58.32:41.68

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 2,81.85 4,55.69 4,55.69 1,71.59
త Total S.H.(04) 2,81.85 4,55.69 4,55.69 1,71.59
భంచబన ఆంధ  మ లంణ మధ
పంచవలన ంఛల మం

S.H.(14) Post Bifurcation Commuted
Value of Pensions Allocable between
the Sucessor States of Andhra
Pradesh and Telangana in the ratio
of 58.32:41.68

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 208,24.06 857,45.73 857,45.73 228,93.11
త Total S.H.(14) 208,24.06 857,45.73 857,45.73 228,93.11

�వృ�ద్దా �ప్య మరియు �‌ద‌వీ విరమ‌ణ
భ‌ప్యములు
ఆరిర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధి�తి

M.J.H. 2071 Pensions and Other
S.M.J.H 01 Civil
M.H. 101 Superannuation and Retirement
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ంఛల మం S.H.(34) Commuted Value of
Pensions Allocable to Successor
State of Telangana

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 536,57.91 75,94.84 75,94.84 58,93.01
త Total S.H.(34) 536,57.91 75,94.84 75,94.84 58,93.01
త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -79,33.30 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -79,33.30 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 102 747,63.82 937,96.26 937,96.26 289,57.71
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -79,33.30 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 102 668,30.52 937,96.26 937,96.26 289,57.71
ణ భత M.H. 103 Compassionate Allowance
ణ భత S.H.(04) Pre Bifurcation

Compassionate Allowances Allocable
between the Sucessor States of
Andhra Pradesh and Telangana in
the ratio of 58.32:41.68

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 2,86.90 5,31.64 5,31.64 2,05.83
త Total S.H.(04) 2,86.90 5,31.64 5,31.64 2,05.83
భజనంతర లంణ ష న
ంచవలన న  వ త

S.H.(34) Pension allocable to
successor State of Telangana

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 5,91.04 21,26.55 21,26.55 ..
త Total S.H.(34) 5,91.04 21,26.55 21,26.55 ..
త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -1,04.82 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -1,04.82 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 103 8,77.94 26,58.19 26,58.19 2,05.83
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -1,04.82 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 103 7,73.12 26,58.19 26,58.19 2,05.83
  M.H. 104 Gratuities
  S.H.(04) Pre Bifurcation Gratutites

Allocable between the Sucessor
States of Andhra Pradesh and
Telangana in the ratio of 58.32:41.68

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions -62.80 75.95 75.95 38.73
  042 Gratuities 2,47.65 6,07.59 6,07.59 3,13.30

�పింఛ‌నుల మ‌పింపు విలువ
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2071 Pensions and Other
S.M.J.H 01 Civil
M.H. 102 Commuted Value of Pensions
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

త Total 040 1,84.85 6,83.54 6,83.54 3,52.03
త Total S.H.(04) 1,84.85 6,83.54 6,83.54 3,52.03
భంచబన ఆంధ  మ లంణ మధ
పంచవలన  

S.H.(14) Post Bifurcation Gratutites
Allocable between the Sucessor
States of Andhra Pradesh and
Telangana in the ratio of 58.32:41.68

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
  042 Gratuities 330,78.47 542,27.15 542,27.15 242,79.65
త Total 040 330,78.47 542,27.15 542,27.15 242,79.65
త Total S.H.(14) 330,78.47 542,27.15 542,27.15 242,79.65
ర కల సయం S.H.(15) Assistance to Adolescent

Girls
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
  042 Gratuities 49.11 .. .. 10.59
త Total S.H.(15) 49.11 .. .. 10.59
  S.H.(34) Gratuities Allocable to

Successor State of Telangana
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 0.10 75.95 75.95 ..
  042 Gratuities 246,57.52 701,50.49 701,50.49 90,28.98
త Total 040 246,57.62 702,26.44 702,26.44 90,28.98
త Total S.H.(34) 246,57.62 702,26.44 702,26.44 90,28.98
త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -77,34.90 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -77,34.90 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 104 579,70.05 1251,37.13 1251,37.13 336,71.25
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -77,34.90 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 104 502,35.15 1251,37.13 1251,37.13 336,71.25
ంబ ంఛ M.H. 105 Family Pensions
ంబ ంఛ S.H.(04) Pre Bifurcation Family

Pension Allocable between the
Sucessor States of Andhra Pradesh
and Telangana in the ratio of
58.32:41.68

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 3555,53.00 1816,40.67 1816,40.67 3084,73.30
త Total S.H.(04) 3555,53.00 1816,40.67 1816,40.67 3084,73.30
భంచబన ఆంధ  మ లంణ
ష ల మధ పంచవలన ంబ ంఛ

S.H.(14) Post Bifurcation Family
Pensions Allocable between the
Sucessor States of Andhra Pradesh
and Telangana in the ratio of
58.32:41.68

�గ్రా �ట్యుటీలు
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2071 Pensions and Other
S.M.J.H 01 Civil
M.H. 104 Gratuities
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 773,48.25 637,96.65 637,96.65 741,26.71
త Total S.H.(14) 773,48.25 637,96.65 637,96.65 741,26.71
ంబ న  S.H.(34) Family Pensions Allocable

to Successor State of Telangana
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 1073,69.14 1273,65.45 1273,65.45 4,27.50
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 3,30.49 15,94.92 15,94.92 ..
త Total S.H.(34) 1076,99.63 1289,60.37 1289,60.37 4,27.50
త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -1439,70.06 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -1439,70.06 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 105 5406,00.88 3743,97.69 3743,97.69 3830,27.51
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -1439,70.06 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 105 3966,30.82 3743,97.69 3743,97.69 3830,27.51
ౖ   జ ల సంబంంన ంఛల   M.H. 106 Pensionary Charges in

respect of High Court Judges
ౖ   జ ల సంబంంన ంఛల   S.H.(05) Pensionary Charges in

respect of High Court Judges
(Charged)

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions .. 0.02 0.02 ..
త Total S.H.(05) .. 0.02 0.02 ..
త Total M.H. 106 .. 0.02 0.02 ..
ంఛ,  ల ళ M.H. 107 Contributions to Pensions

and Gratuities
ంఛ మ  ల  S.H.(04) Contributions to Pension

and Gratuities
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions .. 0.02 0.02 ..
త Total S.H.(04) .. 0.02 0.02 ..
లంణ రసత   స న 
అమంచబం

S.H.(34) Service Pensions allocable
to Successor State of Telangana

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 1.72 7.59 7.59 ..
త Total S.H.(34) 1.72 7.59 7.59 ..
త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers .. 1.52 1.52 ..

కు�టుంబ �టుంఛ‌ను
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2071 Pensions and Other
S.M.J.H 01 Civil
M.H. 105 Family Pensions
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

త Total S.H.(96) .. 1.52 1.52 ..
త Total M.H. 107 1.72 9.13 9.13 ..
ప త సయం  సంస ల
ఉల ంఛ

M.H. 109 Pensions to Employees of
State Aided Educatuional
Institutions

ప తర ఠలల ఉల
ంఛ

S.H.(04) Pensions to Non-
Government School Teachers

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 2,75.36 3,79.74 3,79.74 2,24.69
త Total S.H.(04) 2,75.36 3,79.74 3,79.74 2,24.69
సహయ / S.H.(34) Pensions Amount Allocable

to successor state of Telangana
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 204,58.86 593,91.64 593,91.64 ..
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 24.21 1,51.90 1,51.90 ..
త Total S.H.(34) 204,83.07 595,43.54 595,43.54 ..
త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -92.32 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -92.32 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 109 207,58.43 599,23.28 599,23.28 2,24.69
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -92.32 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 109 206,66.11 599,23.28 599,23.28 2,24.69
 క సంస ల ఉల ంఛ M.H. 110 Pensions of Employees of

Local Bodies
  పషల ధతర ప తర
ఉల ంఛల   పషల
సయ

S.H.(04) Assistance to Zilla
Parishads towards pension of non-
teaching Non-Government
Employees of Zilla Parishads

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions .. 1.52 1.52 ..
త Total S.H.(04) .. 1.52 1.52 ..
పంయ సంస ల ధతర  క
బం ంఛ

S.H.(07) Pensions to the Non-
teaching provincialised staff of
P.R.Institutions

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 106,71.47 123,03.64 123,03.64 88,00.01
త Total S.H.(07) 106,71.47 123,03.64 123,03.64 88,00.01
 మ ష ల
బం ంఛ

S.H.(09) Pension to the Staff of
Municipalities/Corporations

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges

�పింఛ‌నులు, �గ్రా �ట్యుటీల‌కు విరాళ‌ములు
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2071 Pensions and Other
S.M.J.H 01 Civil
M.H. 107 Contributions to Pensions and
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ంఛ 041 Pensions 12.43 15.19 15.19 10.84
త Total S.H.(09) 12.43 15.19 15.19 10.84
భంచబన ఆంధ  మ లంణ మధ
పంచవలన   పష మ ప
ంఛ

S.H.(14) Zilla Parishad and Municipal
Pensions -Allocable between the Two
Successor States

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 9,69.27 10,63.28 10,63.28 8,82.52
త Total S.H.(14) 9,69.27 10,63.28 10,63.28 8,82.52
  పష మ ప ంఛ S.H.(34) Zilla Parishad and Municipal

Pensions - Amount allocable to
successor state of Telangana

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 123,56.65 353,16.00 353,16.00 0.10
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 25.09 1,51.90 1,51.90 ..
త Total S.H.(34) 123,81.74 354,67.90 354,67.90 0.10
త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -39,41.77 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -39,41.77 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 110 240,34.91 488,51.53 488,51.53 96,93.47
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -39,41.77 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 110 200,93.14 488,51.53 488,51.53 96,93.47
సనసల ంఛ M.H. 111 Pensions to Legislators
భంచబన లంణ ష ం S.H.(34) Amount Allocable to

successor state of Telangana
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 6,46.90 25,06.30 25,06.30 ..
త Total S.H.(34) 6,46.90 25,06.30 25,06.30 ..
త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -9,03.17 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -9,03.17 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 111 6,46.90 25,06.30 25,06.30 ..
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -9,03.17 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 111 -2,56.27 25,06.30 25,06.30 ..
ల నగ  M.H. 115 Leave Encashment Benefits
లల నగ మ S.H.(04) Leave Encashment Benefits
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions (Charged) 4.27 45.57 45.57 13.08

�స్థా నిక �సం�స్థా ల ఉ�ద్యోగుల‌కు �సంఛ‌నులు
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2071 Pensions and Other
S.M.J.H 01 Civil
M.H. 110 Pensions of Employees of Local
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ంఛ 041 Pensions 139,39.42 282,52.80 282,52.80 156,05.31
త  043 Medical Reimbursement 10.09 13.67 13.67 0.09
త Total 040 139,53.78 283,12.04 283,12.04 156,18.48
త Total S.H.(04) 139,53.78 283,12.04 283,12.04 156,18.48
భంచబన లంణ ష ం S.H.(34) Amount Allocable to

successor state of Telangana
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 56,56.70 493,66.45 493,66.45 ..
త Total S.H.(34) 56,56.70 493,66.45 493,66.45 ..

S.H.(96) Pension reimbursement by
successor State of Andhra Pradesh

అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -64,84.13 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -64,84.13 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 115 196,10.48 776,78.49 776,78.49 156,18.48
  న Charged 4.27 45.57 45.57 13.08
ఓ న Voted 196,06.21 776,32.92 776,32.92 156,05.40
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -64,84.13 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 115 131,26.35 776,78.49 776,78.49 156,18.48
  న Charged 4.27 45.57 45.57 13.08
ఓ న Voted 131,22.08 776,32.92 776,32.92 156,05.40
 ంన ళ ంఛ పథకన ప త
ళం

M.H. 117 Government Contribution
for defined Contribution Pension
Scheme

లంణ ష  ప త ఉల ంఛ
పథ ళం

S.H.(04) Contribution to Contribution
Pension Scheme of Telangana State
Government Employees

ళ 320 Contributions 1221,75.50 1403,52.63 1403,52.63 979,88.39
త Total S.H.(04) 1221,75.50 1403,52.63 1403,52.63 979,88.39
త Total M.H. 117 1221,75.50 1403,52.63 1403,52.63 979,88.39
ఇతర వయ M.H. 800 Other Expenditure
అ రల న న  క క
ంబం

S.H.(06) Medical Reimbursement of
all types of pensioners

ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions 1.11 48.61 48.61 ..
త  043 Medical Reimbursement 163,27.11 347,08.41 347,08.41 102,02.36
త Total 040 163,28.22 347,57.02 347,57.02 102,02.36
త Total S.H.(06) 163,28.22 347,57.02 347,57.02 102,02.36

S.H.(34) Innovation
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges

సెలవు నగదుగా మా�ర్పిడితో
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2071 Pensions and Other
S.M.J.H 01 Civil
M.H. 115 Leave Encashment Benefits
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

త  043 Medical Reimbursement 23,24.37 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(34) 23,24.37 .. .. ..
త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers
అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -74,23.60 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -74,23.60 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 800 186,52.59 347,57.02 347,57.02 102,02.36
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -74,23.60 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 800 112,28.99 347,57.02 347,57.02 102,02.36
అక  ంల త ం - వ M.H. 911 Deduct Recoveries of Over

payments
త ం-వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries of Over

Payments
Not Applicable 000 Not Applicable -15,57.86 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(96) -15,57.86 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total M.H. 911 .. .. .. ..
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -15,57.86 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 911 -15,57.86 .. .. ..
ర త Gross Total 01 22266,86.22 11596,38.25 11596,38.25 13063,87.33
  న Charged 1,43.86 1,67.11 1,67.11 13.08
ఓ న Voted 22265,42.36 11594,71.14 11594,71.14 13063,74.25
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -5456,06.53 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total 01 16810,79.69 11596,38.25 11596,38.25 13063,87.33
  న Charged 1,16.43 1,67.11 1,67.11 13.08
ఓ న Voted 16809,63.26 11594,71.14 11594,71.14 13063,74.25
ర త Gross Total 2071 22266,86.22 11596,38.25 11596,38.25 13063,87.33
  న Charged 1,43.86 1,67.11 1,67.11 13.08
ఓ న Voted 22265,42.36 11594,71.14 11594,71.14 13063,74.25
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -5456,06.53 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total 2071 16810,79.69 11596,38.25 11596,38.25 13063,87.33
  న Charged 1,16.43 1,67.11 1,67.11 13.08
ఓ న Voted 16809,63.26 11594,71.14 11594,71.14 13063,74.25
ధ రణ స M.J.H. 2075 Miscellaneous General

Services
న  , , సహ 
దౖ న  బ ంఛ

M.H. 101 Pensions in Lieu of
Resumed Jagirs, Lands, Territories.
etc.

త ం - వ S.H.(96) Deduct - Recoveries
అంతర త కల  630 Inter Account Transfers

ఇతర �వ్యయము
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2071 Pensions and Other
S.M.J.H 01 Civil
M.H. 800 Other Expenditure
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

అంతర త కల  631 Inter Account Transfers -17.80 3,50.00 3,50.00 3,50.00
త Total S.H.(96) -17.80 3,50.00 3,50.00 3,50.00
ర త Gross Total M.H. 101 .. 3,50.00 3,50.00 3,50.00
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -17.80 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total M.H. 101 -17.80 3,50.00 3,50.00 3,50.00
ర  యబన వ  ఋణ M.H. 795 Irrecoverable Loans

Written Off
ర  యబన గృహణ ఋణ S.H.(04) Write off HBA Loans
ర  బన 640 Write Off 19.68 12.50 12.50 12.50
త Total S.H.(04) 19.68 12.50 12.50 12.50
ఇతర ఋణ S.H.(05) Other Loans
ర  బన 640 Write Off 0.98 4.50 4.50 4.50
త Total S.H.(05) 0.98 4.50 4.50 4.50
త Total M.H. 795 20.66 17.00 17.00 17.00
ర త Gross Total 2075 20.66 3,67.00 3,67.00 3,67.00
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -17.80 .. .. ..
కర త Net Total 2075 2.86 3,67.00 3,67.00 3,67.00
ంక భద త మ సంమ M.J.H. 2235 Social Security and

Welfare
ఇతర ంక భద త మ సంమ
రక మ

S.M.J.H 60 Other Social Security and
Welfare Programmes

ఇతర రక మ M.H. 200 Other Programmes
ర ఫం ద ంన వ  సనం
లంణ ఉల సంమ  ం
 ం

S.H.(12) Matching grant to
Telangana Employees Welfare Fund
equivalent to the interest earned on
Corpus Fund

సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid 1,25.00 31.25 31.25 31.25
త Total S.H.(12) 1,25.00 31.25 31.25 31.25
త Total M.H. 200 1,25.00 31.25 31.25 31.25
త Total 60 1,25.00 31.25 31.25 31.25
త Total 2235 1,25.00 31.25 31.25 31.25
ర త  Gross Revenue 46615,50.81 29833,88.77 29833,88.77 32940,62.88
  న Charged 24348,62.79 17731,44.38 17731,44.38 19369,15.38
ఓ న Voted 22266,88.02 12102,44.39 12102,44.39 13571,47.50
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -5456,24.33 .. .. ..
కర త  Net Revenue 41159,26.48 29833,88.77 29833,88.77 32940,62.88
  న Charged 24348,35.36 17731,44.38 17731,44.38 19369,15.38
ఓ న Voted 16810,91.12 12102,44.39 12102,44.39 13571,47.50
 బ Capital     

తీసుకు�న్న జాగీ�ర్లు , భూములు,
స‌రిహ‌ద్దు లు మొద‌లై � వాటికి బ‌లుగా
�పింఛ‌నులు
ఆ‌రిర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2075 Miscellaneous General
M.H. 101 Pensions and Awards in
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ష  ప త అంతర త ఋణ M.J.H. 6003 Internal Debt of the
State Government (Charged)

 ఋణ M.H. 101 Market Loans
వ  న  ఋణ S.H.(01) Market Loans bearing

Interest
ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 9341,16.99 13117,60.00 13117,60.00 15848,20.00
త Total S.H.(01) 9341,16.99 13117,60.00 13117,60.00 15848,20.00
వ   ఋణ S.H.(02) Market Loans not bearing

Interest

031 S.A.NO. 031 0.46 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(02) 0.46 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 101 9341,17.45 13117,60.00 13117,60.00 15848,20.00
రత త  సంస  ం ఋణ M.H. 103 Loans from Life Insurance

Corporation of India
బలన వ ల  గృహణ రక ల
ర రత త  ఋణ

S.H.(06) loans from LIC of India for
Construction of Houses for Weaker
Sections

ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 5,83.12 10,45.96 10,45.96 3,05.28
త Total S.H.(06) 5,83.12 10,45.96 10,45.96 3,05.28
త Total M.H. 103 5,83.12 10,45.96 10,45.96 3,05.28
రత రణ  సంస  ం ఋణ M.H. 104 Loans from General

Insurance Corporation of India
బలన వ ల ఇ ణం సం రత
రణ  ం ఋ 

S.H.(04) Loans From GIC of India For
Construction of Houses For Weaker
Sections

ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings .. 1,26.26 1,26.26 98.78
త Total S.H.(04) .. 1,26.26 1,26.26 98.78
త Total M.H. 104 .. 1,26.26 1,26.26 98.78
వవయ,  ణ అవృ  య ం
ం ఋణ

M.H. 105 Loans from National Bank
for Agricultural and Rural
Development

ఆ.ఐ..ఎ ం ఋ ఇష
   మ ఇతర పథల 
య

S.H.(02) Loans from RIDF for
Completion of Irrigation Projects and
other schemes

ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 878,47.24 1056,20.81 1056,20.81 1072,81.28
త Total S.H.(02) 878,47.24 1056,20.81 1056,20.81 1072,81.28
  డ .ఐ.ఎ. ల ం ఋణ S.H.(05) Loans from NABARD for

Warehousing Infrastructure Fund
ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 110,56.21 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(05) 110,56.21 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 105 989,03.45 1056,20.81 1056,20.81 1072,81.28
నష పర మ ఇతర ం M.H. 106 Compensation and Other

Bonds

మా�ర్కెట్ ఋణ‌ములు
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 6003 Internal Debt of the
M.H. 101 Market Loans
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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Budget
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2025-26

పట ణ గష  ప లంణ ం S.H.(04) Urban Land Ceiling TG
Bonds

ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 3.78 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(04) 3.78 .. .. ..

S.H.(06) Ujjwal Discom Assurance
Yojana

ఇతర 003 Others 699,00.00 .. .. ..
వజన ద 004 Adult Education 193,29.30 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(06) 892,29.30 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 106 892,33.08 .. .. ..
య సహర అవృ  సంస  ం
ఋణ

M.H. 108 Loans from National Co-
oparative Development Corporation

ఇతర సహర సంఘల ఋణ S.H.(08) For Other Co-operatives
ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 50.72 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(08) 50.72 .. .. ..
 &  వల ం   
సం ఎ    ం ఋ

S.H.(15) Loans from NCDC for Sheep
& Goat Dev Coop Fed Ltd.

ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 6,83.79 6,50.00 6,50.00 ..
త Total S.H.(15) 6,83.79 6,50.00 6,50.00 ..
త Total M.H. 108 7,34.51 6,50.00 6,50.00 ..
ఇతర సంస ల ం ఋణ M.H. 109 Loans from Other

Institutions
ఎ..చ, ౖ ద ం ఋ S.H.(16) Loans from SBH, Hyderabad
ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 59,46.75 70,00.00 70,00.00 64,93.02
త Total S.H.(16) 59,46.75 70,00.00 70,00.00 64,93.02
ఆంధ  ం ం  S.H.(23) Loans from Andhra Bank
ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 71,61.59 60,46.00 60,46.00 61,32.22
త Total S.H.(23) 71,61.59 60,46.00 60,46.00 61,32.22
ఉద  S.H.(24) UDAY Loan
ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings .. 892,29.30 892,29.30 892,29.30
త Total S.H.(24) .. 892,29.30 892,29.30 892,29.30
త Total M.H. 109 131,08.34 1022,75.30 1022,75.30 1018,54.54
జం ఆ ఇం ం ఆయ
ర ల అ

M.H. 110 Ways and Means Advances
from the Reserve Bank Of India

జ ం ఆ ఇం ం
ఆ య అ

S.H.(05) Ways and Means Advances
from the Reserve Bank of India

ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 97097,86.54 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00
త Total S.H.(05) 97097,86.54 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00
త Total M.H. 110 97097,86.54 100,00.00 100,00.00 100,00.00

న‌ష్ట ప‌రిహార‌ము మ‌రియు ఇతర �బాం�డ్లు
ఆ‌రిర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 6003 Internal Debt of the
M.H. 106 Compensation and Other Bonds
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ప క ల య న ల  M.H. 111 Special Securities issued to
National Small Saving Fund of the
Central Government

య  ం ఫం  ప క
  యబం

S.H.(01) Special Securities Issued to
National Small Savings Fund

ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 827,30.26 1388,91.82 1388,91.82 1643,25.83
త Total S.H.(01) 827,30.26 1388,91.82 1388,91.82 1643,25.83
త Total M.H. 111 827,30.26 1388,91.82 1388,91.82 1643,25.83
త Total 6003 109291,96.7

5
16703,70.15 16703,70.15 19686,85.71

ంద  ప త ం న ఋ
మ అ

M.J.H. 6004 Loans and Advances
from the Central Government
(Charged)

ప తర ఋ S.M.J.H 01 Non Plan Loans
 బల ఆకంచడం M.H. 115 Loans for Modernisation of

Police Force
  క ఆకరణ సం
ఋ

S.H.(04) Loans for Modernisation of
Police Force

ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 2,01.45 .. .. 1,91.70
త Total S.H.(04) 2,01.45 .. .. 1,91.70
త Total M.H. 115 2,01.45 .. .. 1,91.70
గృహణ ర అ M.H. 201 House Building Advances
అలరత స అల ం సం
ఋ

S.H.(04) Loans for Housing to All
India Service Officers

ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 5.87 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(04) 5.87 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 201 5.87 .. .. ..
త Total 01 2,07.32 .. .. 1,91.70
ష  ప క పథల సం ఋ S.M.J.H 02 Loans for State Plan Schemes
  ఋ M.H. 101 Block Loans
ఋల   S.H.(01) Block Loans
ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 72,77.31 .. .. 28,32.65
త Total S.H.(01) 72,77.31 .. .. 28,32.65
    S.H.(02) Back to Back Loans
ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 139,69.50 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(02) 139,69.50 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 101 212,46.81 .. .. 28,32.65
12వ ఆ క సంఘ ర ర ష 
ప క అ ఏకృత ట

M.H. 105 State Plan Loans
Consolidated in terms of
Recommendations of the 12th
Finance Commission

ఏకృత ఋ S.H.(01) Consolidated Loans
ఋ   ం 560 Repayment of Borrowings 110,16.13 397,66.46 397,66.46 410,61.06

�ప్ర �త్యేక సె�త్యేరిటీల జాతీయ చి�న్న
మొ�త్తాల నిధి
ఆరిర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధి�తి

M.J.H. 6003 Internal Debt of the
M.H. 111 Special Securities issued to
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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త Total S.H.(01) 110,16.13 397,66.46 397,66.46 410,61.06
త Total M.H. 105 110,16.13 397,66.46 397,66.46 410,61.06
త Total 02 322,62.94 397,66.46 397,66.46 438,93.71
త Total 6004 324,70.26 397,66.46 397,66.46 440,85.41
ప త ఉ దౖ న  ఋణ M.J.H. 7610 Loans to Government

Servants etc.,
గృహణ ర అ M.H. 201 House Building Advances
అల రత సల అల ఋణ S.H.(04) Loans to All India Services

Officers
ఆ ఇం స ఆసర   001 Loans to All India Service

Officers
60.00 3,00.00 3,00.00 3,00.00

త Total S.H.(04) 60.00 3,00.00 3,00.00 3,00.00
ఇతర అల ణ S.H.(05) Loans to Other Officers
ఇతర అల  001 Loans to Other Officers 61,68.83 200,00.00 200,00.00 200,00.00
త Total S.H.(05) 61,68.83 200,00.00 200,00.00 200,00.00
త Total M.H. 201 62,28.83 203,00.00 203,00.00 203,00.00
 హనల  ర
అ

M.H. 202 Advances for Purchase of
Motor Conveyances

    ర ఋణ S.H.(04) Loans for purchase of Motor
Cars

 ర   సం  001 Loans for Purchase of Motor
Cars

18,51.87 50,00.00 50,00.00 50,00.00

త Total S.H.(04) 18,51.87 50,00.00 50,00.00 50,00.00
 ౖ    ర ఋణ S.H.(05) Loans for purchase of Motor

Cycles
 ౖ ళ    001 Loans to Purchase of Motor

Cycles
1,45.15 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00

త Total S.H.(05) 1,45.15 10,00.00 10,00.00 10,00.00
 ర   ర మం ,
కర  ఋణ

S.H.(06) Loans to Ministers, Speaker
etc. for purchase of Motor Cars

 ర   సం మం , క
దౖ న  

001 Loans to Ministers, Speaker
etc. for Purchase of Motor Cars

.. 15,00.00 15,00.00 15,00.00

త Total S.H.(06) .. 15,00.00 15,00.00 15,00.00
 ర   ర సనసల
ఋణ

S.H.(07) Loans to M.L.As to Purchase
of Motor Cars

 ర   ఎల


001 Loans to MLA's to Purchase of
Motor Cars

15,00.00 30,00.00 30,00.00 30,00.00

 ర   ఎ.ఎ. ల


002 Loans to MLC's to Purchase of
Motor Cars

1,60.00 15,00.00 15,00.00 15,00.00

త Total S.H.(07) 16,60.00 45,00.00 45,00.00 45,00.00
త Total M.H. 202 36,57.02 120,00.00 120,00.00 120,00.00
వ గత కంటర   ర
అ

M.H. 204 Advances for Purchase of
Computers

12వ ఆ�ర్ధి క �సంఘ‌ము సిఫార‌సు మేర‌కు
రా�� ష్ట్ర �ప్ర ణాళిక అప్పులు ఏకీకకృత‌ము
చేయుట
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధి�తి

M.J.H. 6004 Loans and Advances
S.M.J.H 02 Loans for State Plan Schemes
M.H. 105 State Plan Loans Consolidated in
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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Budget
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వ గత కంటర   అ S.H.(12) Advances for purchase of
personal computers

పరన కంటర   సం
అ

001 Advances for Purchase of
Personal Computers

46.00 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00

త Total S.H.(12) 46.00 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00
వ గత కంటర   ర
మం ల అ

S.H.(13) Advances to Ministers for
purchase of personal computers

పరన కంటర   సం మం ల
అ

001 Advances to Ministers for
Purchase of Personal Computers

.. 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

త Total S.H.(13) .. 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00
వ గత కంటర   ర
ఎం.ఎ.ఎల అ

S.H.(14) Advances to MLAs for
purchase of personal computers

పరన కంటర   సం
ఎల అ

001 Advances to MLA's for Purchase
of Personal Computers

.. 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00

పరన కంటల  సం
ఎ.ఎ. ల అ

002 Advances to MLC's for Purchase
of Personal Computers

.. 40.00 40.00 40.00

త Total S.H.(14) .. 1,40.00 1,40.00 1,40.00
త Total M.H. 204 46.00 4,40.00 4,40.00 4,40.00
ఇతర అ M.H. 800 Other Advances
పంగ అ S.H.(04) Festival Advances
పంగ అ 001 Festival Advances 5,68.89 15,00.00 15,00.00 15,00.00
త Total S.H.(04) 5,68.89 15,00.00 15,00.00 15,00.00
హ అ S.H.(05) Marriage Advances
హ అ 001 Marriage Advances 79.00 6,00.00 6,00.00 6,00.00
త Total S.H.(05) 79.00 6,00.00 6,00.00 6,00.00
ఎ. .ఓల ల ల ద ,ఇతర ప జల
తం అ

S.H.(10) Advances for N.G.Os. for
Education of their children and other
Miscellaneous purposes

 ల ల ద మ ఇతర ఇతర
ప జల సం NGOల అ

001 Advances for NGO's for
Education of their children and
other Miscellaneous purposes

18.92 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00

త Total S.H.(10) 18.92 2,00.00 2,00.00 2,00.00
త Total M.H. 800 6,66.81 23,00.00 23,00.00 23,00.00
త Total 7610 105,98.66 350,40.00 350,40.00 350,40.00
అంత ష  పషరణ M.J.H. 7810 Inter-State Settlement
ఆంధ ప  మ లంణ M.H. 125 Andhra Pradesh and

Telangana

S.H.(00) Not Applicable
Not Applicable 000 Not Applicable 14,09.26 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(00) 14,09.26 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 125 14,09.26 .. .. ..
త Total 7810 14,09.26 .. .. ..

�వ్య� క్తిగ‌త �కం�వ్యట‌ర్ల  కొనుగోలు కొ‌‌కు
అ�డ్వానున్సులు
ఆ�ర్ధి � శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 7610 Loans to Government
M.H. 204 Advances for Purchase of
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

త  బ Total Capital 109736,74.9
3

17451,76.61 17451,76.61 20478,11.12

  న Charged 109616,67.0
1

17101,36.61 17101,36.61 20127,71.12

ఓ న Voted 120,07.92 350,40.00 350,40.00 350,40.00
ర త ఆ క ఖ, ప Gross Total FINANCE, HOD 156352,25.7

4
47285,65.38 47285,65.38 53418,74.00

  న Charged 133965,29.8
0

34832,80.99 34832,80.99 39496,86.50

ఓ న Voted 22386,95.94 12452,84.39 12452,84.39 13921,87.50
త ం -వ Deduct - Recoveries -5456,24.33 .. .. ..
కర త ఆ క ఖ, ప Net Total FINANCE, HOD 150896,01.4

1
47285,65.38 47285,65.38 53418,74.00

  న Charged 133965,02.3
7

34832,80.99 34832,80.99 39496,86.50

ఓ న Voted 16930,99.04 12452,84.39 12452,84.39 13921,87.50

�ఆం�ధ్ర �ధ్ర దేశ్ మరియు తె�ఆంగాణ
�రిర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధి�తి

M.J.H. 7810 Inter-State Settlement
M.H. 125 Andhra Pradesh and
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
ప, కల ఖ, ౖ క  DIRECTOR OF WORKS ACCOUNTS,

HOD
    

 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
 శ మ రహణ M.H. 001 Direction and

Administration
ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 1,10.04 94.60 94.60 97.44
భత 012 Allowances 1.39 1.35 1.35 1.39
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 27.61 20.94 20.94 32.81
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 1.90 4.60 4.60 4.87
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 25.74 22.10 22.10 22.76
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 3.32 3.00 3.00 3.32
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 5.48 5.11 5.11 18.87
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 1,75.48 1,52.70 1,52.70 1,81.46
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 3.55 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 0.40 0.40 0.40
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

0.73 3.00 3.00 3.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 6.92 22.00 22.00 22.00
   133 Water Charges 1.69 2.00 2.00 2.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 7.83 22.00 22.00 22.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 2.35 5.00 5.00 5.00
త Total 130 19.52 54.00 54.00 54.00
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 82.37 50.00 50.00 50.00
త Total 140 82.37 50.00 50.00 50.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 2.37 2.00 2.00 2.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 54.07 70.00 70.00 70.00
త Total 300 54.07 70.00 70.00 70.00
తన 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00

ని�ర్దే శ మరియు ని�ర్వహ‌ణ‌లు
పను‌లు, లె�క్కల శాఖ, �డై రె�క్ట రు

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 001 Direction and Administration
H.O.D. DIRECTOR OF WORKS
ACCOUNTS, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles 0.78 1.60 1.60 1.60
త Total S.H.(01) 3,38.14 3,31.70 3,31.70 3,60.46
 ంయ మ   ల S.H.(02) Regional and District

Offices
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 23,19.59 23,05.98 23,05.98 23,75.16
భత 012 Allowances 77.74 14.27 14.27 14.70
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 6,51.87 5,18.14 5,18.14 7,99.72
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 46.81 1,13.88 1,13.88 1,18.76
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 3,56.98 3,49.35 3,49.35 3,59.83
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 23.80 30.92 30.92 23.80
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 1,24.22 1,25.70 1,25.70 2,54.44
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 36,01.01 34,59.24 34,59.24 39,46.41
భృ 020 Wages
 తన ఉ 021 Daily Wages Employees 1.87 5.00 5.00 5.00
  ౖ  కంంం ఉ 023 Part Time Contingent Employees .. 5.00 5.00 5.00
త Total 020 1.87 10.00 10.00 10.00
ంఛల   040 Pensionary Charges
ంఛ 041 Pensions .. 5.00 5.00 5.00
  042 Gratuities .. 20.00 20.00 20.00
త Total 040 .. 25.00 25.00 25.00
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 80.27 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 9.63 10.00 10.00 10.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

5.98 10.00 10.00 10.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 1,28.01 1,32.00 1,32.00 1,32.00
   133 Water Charges .. 2.00 2.00 2.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 1,14.85 1,35.00 1,35.00 1,35.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 16.65 40.00 40.00 40.00
త Total 130 2,65.49 3,19.00 3,19.00 3,19.00
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 11.42 40.00 40.00 40.00
ప 142 Taxes .. 2.00 2.00 2.00

ని�ర్దే శ మరియు ని�ర్వహ‌ణ‌లు
పను‌లు, లె�క్కల శాఖ, �డై రె�క్ట రు

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 001 Direction and
H.O.D. DIRECTOR OF WORKS
ACCOUNTS, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
త Total 140 11.42 42.00 42.00 42.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 2,60.92 3,20.00 3,20.00 3,20.00
త Total 300 2,60.92 3,20.00 3,20.00 3,20.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.20 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(02) 42,30.81 41,86.24 41,86.24 46,73.41
త Total M.H. 001 45,68.95 45,17.94 45,17.94 50,33.87
ణ M.H. 003 Training

S.H.(13) Training
ఇతర పలపర ఖ 200 Other Administrative Expenses .. 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00
త Total S.H.(13) .. 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00
త Total M.H. 003 .. 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00
త Total 2054 45,68.95 46,17.94 46,17.94 51,33.87
త  Total Revenue 45,68.95 46,17.94 46,17.94 51,33.87
త ప, కల ఖ, ౖ క  Total DIRECTOR OF WORKS

ACCOUNTS, HOD
45,68.95 46,17.94 46,17.94 51,33.87

ని�ర్దే శ మరియు ని�ర్వహ‌ణ‌లు
పను‌లు, లె�క్కల శాఖ, �డై రె�క్ట రు

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 001 Direction and Administration
H.O.D. DIRECTOR OF WORKS
ACCOUNTS, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
లంణ ష  ఆ క కష TELANGANA STATE FINANCE

COMMISION
    

 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General

Services
సలయ M.H. 090 Secretariat
ష  ఆ క సంగం S.H.(30) State Finance Commission
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay .. 62.00 62.00 63.86
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements .. 11.00 11.00 11.00
అం మగౖన చరణ 303 Activity Engaged on Outsourcing .. 2.00 2.00 2.00
త Total 300 .. 13.00 13.00 13.00
త Total S.H.(30) .. 75.00 75.00 76.86
త Total M.H. 090 .. 75.00 75.00 76.86
త Total 2052 .. 75.00 75.00 76.86
త  Total Revenue .. 75.00 75.00 76.86
త లంణ ష  ఆ క కష Total TELANGANA STATE FINANCE

COMMISION
.. 75.00 75.00 76.86

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
ప�రాంకా రీ�ర్క �అా�క్డీ  డు�త్రు టు

M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. TELANGANA STATE FINANCE
COMMISION
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
ప క ఖ, సలయ ఖ PLANNING, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
    

 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat - General

Services
సలయ M.H. 090 Secretariat
ప క ఖ S.H.(07) Planning Department
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 4,44.32 4,66.58 4,66.58 4,80.58
భత 012 Allowances 47.15 7.09 7.09 7.30
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 1,31.33 1,02.61 1,02.61 1,61.81
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 9.28 10.00 10.00 24.03
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 1,02.60 1,05.96 1,05.96 1,09.14
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 12.93 4.84 4.84 12.93
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 18.53 25.07 25.07 27.58
త Total 010 7,66.14 7,22.15 7,22.15 8,23.37
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 13.71 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 1.23 0.46 0.46 0.46
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

1.43 3.00 3.00 3.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 9.73 25.00 25.00 25.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 4.42 25.00 25.00 25.00
త Total 130 15.58 53.00 53.00 53.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 1.18 7.25 7.25 7.25
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 31.80 35.00 35.00 35.00
త Total 300 31.80 35.00 35.00 35.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
తన ర సయక  ం 311 Grants-in-Aid towards Salaries 50.49 54.36 54.36 59.95
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.40 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total 310 50.89 55.36 55.36 60.95
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles 1.21 0.16 0.16 0.16
త Total S.H.(07) 8,81.74 8,73.38 8,73.38 9,80.19
త Total M.H. 090 8,81.74 8,73.38 8,73.38 9,80.19
త Total 2052 8,81.74 8,73.38 8,73.38 9,80.19

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
�ప్ర ణాళిక శాఖ‌, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat - General
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
సలయ ఆ క స M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic

Services
సలయ M.H. 090 Secretariat
లంణ ష  ప   S.H.(39) Telangana State Planning

Board
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay .. 2.00 2.00 2.06
భత 012 Allowances .. 0.12 0.12 0.12
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance .. 0.50 0.50 0.69
క భృ 015 Interim Relief .. 0.38 0.38 0.10
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance .. 0.50 0.50 0.52
త Total 010 .. 3.50 3.50 3.49
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 0.51 0.51 0.51
అనర సల .ఎ./.ఎ. 113 T.A./D.A. to Non Official Members .. 0.76 0.76 0.76
త Total 110 .. 1.27 1.27 1.27
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

0.03 3.66 3.66 3.66

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 3.62 9.68 9.68 9.68
   133 Water Charges .. 0.67 0.67 0.67
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 3.12 13.20 13.20 13.20
త Total 130 6.77 27.21 27.21 27.21
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements .. 3.00 3.00 3.30
త Total 300 .. 3.00 3.00 3.30
త Total S.H.(39) 6.77 34.98 34.98 35.27
 హణ సంమ  S.H.(43) Brahmin Welfare Fund
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services
ఇతర  ం-ఇ-ఎ సంస ల  ంద
ం  /ఔ ం 

305 Salaries of contract/outsourcing
salaries under Other Grants-In-Aid
Institutions

.. .. .. 63.00

త Total S.H.(43) .. .. .. 63.00

S.H.(60) Telangana Arya Vysya
Corporation

లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses .. .. .. 8.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants .. .. .. 2.50
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
�ప్ర ణాళిక శాఖ‌, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements .. .. .. 15.00
త Total S.H.(60) .. .. .. 25.50
త Total M.H. 090 6.77 34.98 34.98 1,23.77
ఇతర లయ M.H. 092 Other Offices
గ  ంత అవృ  అ S.H.(30) Gajwel Area Development

Authority
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 6.84 .. .. ..
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 3.94 .. .. ..
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 0.81 .. .. ..
త Total 010 11.59 .. .. ..
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

0.26 .. .. ..

ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 11.98 .. .. ..
త Total 130 12.24 .. .. ..
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 3.35 .. .. ..
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 5.65 .. .. ..
త Total 300 5.65 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(30) 32.83 .. .. ..
డంగ  ంత అవృ  అ S.H.(31) Kodangal Area

Development Authority
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay .. 1,00.00 1,00.00 50.00
భత 012 Allowances .. 1.00 1.00 0.06
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance .. 20.00 20.00 13.25
క భృ 015 Interim Relief .. 3.50 3.50 2.50
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance .. 10.00 10.00 5.50
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement .. 10.00 10.00 5.00
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave .. 6.00 6.00 4.20
త Total 010 .. 1,50.50 1,50.50 80.51
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 5.00 5.00 2.50
కర భత 115 Conveyance Allowance .. 5.00 5.00 2.50
త Total 110 .. 10.00 10.00 5.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
�ప్ర ణాళిక శాఖ‌, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

.. 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses .. 8.00 8.00 8.00
   133 Water Charges 0.03 1.00 1.00 ..
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles .. 20.00 20.00 20.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 0.11 2.00 2.00 2.00
త Total 130 0.14 32.00 32.00 31.00
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes
ప 142 Taxes .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants .. 10.00 10.00 10.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements .. 13.50 13.50 13.50
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles .. 5.00 5.00 5.00
త Total S.H.(31) 0.14 2,22.00 2,22.00 1,46.01
త Total M.H. 092 32.97 2,22.00 2,22.00 1,46.01
త Total 3451 39.74 2,56.98 2,56.98 2,69.78
త  Total Revenue 9,21.48 11,30.36 11,30.36 12,49.97
త ప క ఖ, సలయ ఖ Total PLANNING, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
9,21.48 11,30.36 11,30.36 12,49.97

ఇత‌ర కా�ర్యాల‌య‌ములు
�ప్ర ణాళిక శాఖ‌, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic
M.H. 092 Other Offices
H.O.D. PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

48



ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
అర , గంక ఖ, ప ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS, HOD     
 Revenue     
సలయ ఆ క స M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic

Services
  ప  యం ంగం M.H. 102 District Planning

Machinery
ౖ క , అర , గంకఖ S.H.(05) Director, Bureau of

Economics and Statistics
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 6,31.14 5,81.01 5,81.01 5,98.44
భత 012 Allowances 3.16 3.04 3.04 3.13
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 1,87.81 1,30.75 1,30.75 2,01.49
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 13.03 28.74 28.74 29.92
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 96.35 88.85 88.85 91.52
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 5.32 4.00 4.00 5.32
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 21.61 31.70 31.70 37.48
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 9,58.42 8,69.09 8,69.09 9,67.30
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 15.11 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 13.74 15.00 15.00 15.00
త Total 110 13.74 15.00 15.00 15.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

2.59 6.00 6.00 6.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 14.68 50.00 50.00 50.00
   133 Water Charges .. 5.00 5.00 1.00
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 16.42 50.00 50.00 50.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 3.33 10.00 10.00 10.00
త Total 130 37.02 1,21.00 1,21.00 1,17.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 0.08 2.00 2.00 2.00
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
యల  281 Pleaders Fees 0.42 1.00 1.00 1.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements .. 4,09.73 4,09.73 20.00
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles 0.09 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(05) 10,24.88 14,18.82 14,18.82 11,23.30
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FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
త Total M.H. 102 10,24.88 14,18.82 14,18.82 11,23.30
త Total 3451 10,24.88 14,18.82 14,18.82 11,23.30
జ కల స మ గంక
వర

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
Statistics

స, గంక వర S.M.J.H 02 Surveys and Statistics
ఆ క సల మ గంక వర M.H. 112 Economic Advice and

Statistics
ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 8,43.85 8,46.09 8,46.09 8,71.47
భత 012 Allowances 15.28 15.32 15.32 15.78
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 2,22.65 1,85.77 1,85.77 2,93.42
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 16.69 40.83 40.83 43.57
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 1,98.12 1,94.95 1,94.95 2,00.80
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 11.55 21.13 21.13 11.55
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 27.68 45.49 45.49 48.68
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 13,35.82 13,50.58 13,50.58 14,85.27
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 19.73 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 3.04 3.60 3.60 3.60
త Total 110 3.04 3.60 3.60 3.60
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

1.70 4.00 4.00 4.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 7.09 24.00 24.00 24.00
   133 Water Charges 0.73 1.00 1.00 1.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 5.20 12.00 12.00 12.00
త Total 130 14.72 41.00 41.00 41.00
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
ప 142 Taxes .. 20.00 20.00 20.00
త Total 140 .. 20.00 20.00 20.00
 ,ఆ మ  ం 240 Petrol, Oil and Lubricants 2.12 3.00 3.00 3.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 12.79 4.00 4.00 4.00
త Total 300 12.79 4.00 4.00 4.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.20 1.00 1.00 1.00
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FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
లయ హనల రహణ 511 Maintenance of Office Vehicles 0.21 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(01) 13,88.63 14,24.18 14,24.18 15,58.87
  లయ S.H.(03) District Offices
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 22,81.62 22,23.57 22,23.57 22,90.28
భత 012 Allowances 14.41 12.60 12.60 12.98
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 6,07.97 5,01.98 5,01.98 7,71.14
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 45.38 1,10.33 1,10.33 1,14.51
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 3,13.51 3,08.98 3,08.98 3,18.25
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 32.39 25.22 25.22 32.39
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 64.54 1,21.73 1,21.73 1,32.71
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 33,59.82 33,05.41 33,05.41 36,72.26
భృ 020 Wages
 తన ఉ 021 Daily Wages Employees .. 10.00 10.00 ..
త Total 020 .. 10.00 10.00 ..
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 65.86 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 4.74 6.00 6.00 6.00
 త ప ణ భత 114 Fixed Travelling Allowance 11.63 15.00 15.00 15.00
త Total 110 16.37 21.00 21.00 21.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

2.87 3.15 3.15 3.15

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 24.23 50.00 50.00 50.00
   133 Water Charges 0.22 1.65 1.65 1.65
ౖ  హన అ  ట 134 Hiring of Private Vehicles 29.76 1,00.00 1,00.00 1,00.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 5.51 10.00 10.00 10.00
త Total 130 62.59 1,64.80 1,64.80 1,64.80
అ , ంక మ ప 140 Rents, Rates and Taxes .. .. .. ..
అ  మ ంక 141 Rents and Rates 1.12 4.00 4.00 4.00
ప 142 Taxes 1.00 6.00 6.00 6.00
త Total 140 2.12 10.00 10.00 10.00
నతర ప 270 Minor Works
రహణ 272 Maintenance .. 10.00 10.00 10.00
ఇతర ఒపందపర వ 300 Other Contractual Services .. .. .. ..

ఆ�ర్ధి క స‌లహా మ�యు గ‌ణాంక
వివ‌ర‌ములు
అ‌రర్ధి , గ‌ణాంక శాఖ, శాఖాధిప‌తి

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
S.M.J.H 02 Surveys and Statistics
M.H. 112 Economic Advice and
H.O.D. ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,
HOD

51
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FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
 వ 302 Outsource Engagements 9.14 54.38 54.38 15.00
త Total 300 9.14 54.38 54.38 15.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.20 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(03) 35,16.10 35,76.59 35,76.59 38,94.06
ంద   త పథ G.H. 12 Centrally Sponsored Schemes
  ం వవయ గణన S.H.(07) Agricultural Census of Land

Holdings
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay .. 62.68 62.68 64.56
భత 012 Allowances .. 0.96 0.96 0.99
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance .. 13.75 13.75 21.74
క భృ 015 Interim Relief .. 3.02 3.02 3.23
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance .. 14.50 14.50 14.94
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave .. 3.36 3.36 3.84
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 2.00 2.00 ..
త Total 010 .. 1,00.27 1,00.27 1,09.30
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 7.00 7.00 7.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

.. 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses .. 3.00 3.00 3.00
   133 Water Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total 130 .. 5.00 5.00 5.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(07) .. 1,13.27 1,13.27 1,22.30
వవయ గంకల సల
ంట

S.H.(08) Timely Reporting of
Agricultural Statistics

తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 1,90.39 1,81.41 1,81.41 1,86.85
భత 012 Allowances 2.53 2.42 2.42 2.49
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 51.52 40.46 40.46 62.91
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 3.95 8.89 8.89 9.34
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 32.73 31.76 31.76 32.71
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 0.27 1.10 1.10 0.27
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 5.74 9.87 9.87 9.89

ఆ�ర్ధి క స‌లహా మ�యు గ‌ణాంక
వివ‌ర‌ములు
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FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 2,87.13 2,76.91 2,76.91 3,04.46
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 5.53 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

.. 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses .. 3.00 3.00 3.00
   133 Water Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total 130 .. 5.00 5.00 5.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(08) 2,92.66 2,83.91 2,83.91 3,11.46
పంట గం దల S.H.(09) Improvement of Crop

Statistics
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 1,81.31 1,87.44 1,87.44 1,93.06
భత 012 Allowances 0.86 1.00 1.00 1.03
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 51.00 42.05 42.05 65.00
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 3.63 9.24 9.24 9.65
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 30.34 31.14 31.14 32.07
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement .. 2.00 2.00 2.00
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 7.04 10.19 10.19 11.89
త Total 010 2,74.18 2,83.06 2,83.06 3,14.70
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 7.73 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 3.00 3.00 3.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

.. 1.00 1.00 1.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses .. 4.00 4.00 4.00
   133 Water Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total 130 .. 6.00 6.00 6.00
త Total S.H.(09) 2,81.91 2,92.06 2,92.06 3,23.70
  ం క వవయ గణన S.H.(10) Agricultural Census of Land

Holdings
తన 010 Salaries

ఆ�ర్ధి క స‌లహా మ�యు గ‌ణాంక
వివ‌ర‌ములు
అ‌రర్ధి , గ‌ణాంక శాఖ, శాఖాధిప‌తి

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
S.M.J.H 02 Surveys and Statistics
M.H. 112 Economic Advice and
H.O.D. ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,
HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
త 011 Pay 58.59 .. .. ..
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 1.21 .. .. ..
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 13.97 .. .. ..
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 2.93 .. .. ..
త Total 010 76.70 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(10) 76.70 .. .. ..
బద ౖన నతర దల
గం

S.H.(11) Rationalization of Minor
Irrigation Statistics

తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay .. 24.00 24.00 24.72
భత 012 Allowances .. 1.00 1.00 1.01
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance .. 6.00 6.00 8.32
క భృ 015 Interim Relief .. 3.00 3.00 1.24
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance .. 5.00 5.00 5.15
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement .. 2.00 2.00 2.00
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave .. 5.00 5.00 5.99
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 1.00 1.00 ..
త Total 010 .. 47.00 47.00 48.43
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses .. 65.00 65.00 65.00
త Total 130 .. 65.00 65.00 65.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(11) .. 1,14.00 1,14.00 1,15.43
త Total G.H. 12 6,51.27 8,03.24 8,03.24 8,72.89
త Total M.H. 112 55,56.00 58,04.01 58,04.01 63,25.82
ఇతర వయ M.H. 800 Other Expenditure
ఇతర లయ S.H.(04) Other Offices
తన 010 Salaries
త 011 Pay 20,87.56 20,54.05 20,54.05 21,15.67
భత 012 Allowances 8.39 7.98 7.98 8.22
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 5,41.64 4,64.14 4,64.14 7,12.35
క భృ 015 Interim Relief 41.70 1,02.01 1,02.01 1,05.78
ఇం అ  భత 016 House Rent Allowance 2,80.61 2,78.51 2,78.51 2,86.87
ౖ ద ఖల ప  017 Medical Reimbursement 19.45 7.42 7.42 19.45

ఆ�ర్ధి క స‌లహా మ�యు గ‌ణాంక
వివ‌ర‌ములు
అ‌రర్ధి , గ‌ణాంక శాఖ, శాఖాధిప‌తి

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
S.M.J.H 02 Surveys and Statistics
M.H. 112 Economic Advice and Statistics
H.O.D. ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,
HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Establishment ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
ఆ తల నగ  018 Encashment of Earned Leave 65.44 1,12.40 1,12.40 1,24.76
ల ప ణ  019 Leave Travel Concession .. 2.00 2.00 ..
త Total 010 30,44.79 30,28.51 30,28.51 33,73.10
భృ 020 Wages
 తన ఉ 021 Daily Wages Employees 5.76 .. .. ..
  ౖ  కంంం ఉ 023 Part Time Contingent Employees .. 8.45 8.45 8.24
త Total 020 5.76 8.45 8.45 8.24
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 52.04 .. .. ..
స ప ణ ఖ 110 Domestic Travel Expenses
ప ణ భత 111 Travelling Allowance 1.74 2.00 2.00 2.00
 త ప ణ భత 114 Fixed Travelling Allowance 13.18 15.00 15.00 15.00
త Total 110 14.92 17.00 17.00 17.00
లయ ఖ 130 Office Expenses
స  ,  మ 
 

131 Service Postage, Telegram and
Telephone Charges

2.57 6.00 6.00 6.00

ఇతర లయ ఖ 132 Other Office Expenses 9.00 54.00 54.00 54.00
   133 Water Charges .. 1.00 1.00 1.00
చ   135 Electricity Charges 2.38 10.00 10.00 10.00
త Total 130 13.95 71.00 71.00 71.00
నతర ప 270 Minor Works
రహణ 272 Maintenance 1.57 10.00 10.00 10.00
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
అంత యల ఖ 318 Obsequies Charges 0.20 1.00 1.00 1.00
త Total S.H.(04) 31,33.23 31,35.96 31,35.96 34,80.34
త Total M.H. 800 31,33.23 31,35.96 31,35.96 34,80.34
త Total 02 86,89.23 89,39.97 89,39.97 98,06.16
త Total 3454 86,89.23 89,39.97 89,39.97 98,06.16
త  Total Revenue 97,14.11 103,58.79 103,58.79 109,29.46
త అర , గంక ఖ, ప Total ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,

HOD
97,14.11 103,58.79 103,58.79 109,29.46

ఇతర �వ్యయము
అరర్ధ , గ‌ణాంక శాఖ, శాఖాధిప‌తి

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
S.M.J.H 02 Surveys and Statistics
M.H. 800 Other Expenditure
H.O.D. ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,
HOD
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ం  IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
ప గ ప

Schemes
2025-26 వయ త వలన తల అంచ

ESTIMATE OF THE AMOUNTS REQUIRED FOR EXPENDITURE IN 2025-26
 ం ర ం (ఓ న)

DEMAND FOR GRANT (Voted) ₹3168,93.69
Schemes Summary ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT
క

Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

సంగ హ SUMMARY     

ఆ క ఖ, సలయ ఖ FINANCE, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

    

 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స 2052 Secretariat General Services 40,51.90 85,10.00 25,46.33 210,10.00
త ఆ క ఖ, సలయ
ఖ

Total FINANCE, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

40,51.90 85,10.00 25,46.33 210,10.00

ఖ,కల ఖ, ప TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS, HOD     
 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
2.47 .. .. ..

త ఖ,కల ఖ,
ప

Total TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS,
HOD

2.47 .. .. ..

ష  ఆ ఖ, ప STATE AUDIT,HOD     
 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
16.01 2.00 0.50 2.00

త ష  ఆ ఖ,
ప

Total STATE AUDIT,HOD 16.01 2.00 0.50 2.00

త  ఖ, ప LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD     
 Revenue     
ంక భద త మ సంమ 2235 Social Security and Welfare 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00
త త  ఖ,
ప

Total LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00

ఆ క ఖ, ప FINANCE, HOD     
 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స 2052 Secretariat General Services .. 1,56.49 39.12 6,56.49
 బ Capital     
ఇతర పలన సలౖ
 బ గ

4070 Capital Outlay on Other
Administrative Services

.. 25,00.00 25,00.00 20,00.00

త ఆ క ఖ, ప Total FINANCE, HOD .. 26,56.49 25,39.12 26,56.49
ప క ఖ, సలయ ఖ PLANNING, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
    

 Revenue     
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Schemes Summary ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT
క

Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ఇతర  య పధన 3425 Other Scientific Research .. 15,00.00 3,75.00 15,00.00
సలయ ఆ క స 3451 Secretariat- Economic Services 48,39.12 195,15.68 50,30.36 268,15.68
జ కల స మ
గంక వర

3454 Census Surveys and Statistics 3,17.00 .. .. ..

త  Total Revenue 51,56.12 210,15.68 54,05.36 283,15.68
 బ Capital     
ఇతర రణ ఆ క సలౖ
 బ గ

5475 Capital Outlay on Other General
Economic Services

2104,70.43 2643,51.00 2643,51.00 2643,51.00

త ప క ఖ, సలయ
ఖ

Total PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

2156,26.55 2853,66.68 2697,56.36 2926,66.68

అర , గంక ఖ, ప ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS, HOD     
 Revenue     
సలయ ఆ క స 3451 Secretariat- Economic Services 60.09 23.44 5.60 24.00
జ కల స మ
గంక వర

3454 Census Surveys and Statistics 1,01.20 5,05.08 4,84.11 5,04.52

త  Total Revenue 1,61.29 5,28.52 4,89.71 5,28.52
త అర , గంక ఖ,
ప

Total ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,
HOD

1,61.29 5,28.52 4,89.71 5,28.52

త  ం IX Total Revenue Demand IX 94,18.91 302,20.19 84,83.36 505,42.69

త  బ ం IX Total Capital Demand IX 2104,70.43 2668,51.00 2668,51.00 2663,51.00

త ం IX Total Demand IX 2198,89.34 2970,71.19 2753,34.36 3168,93.69
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
ఆ క ఖ, సలయ ఖ FINANCE, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
    

 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General

Services
సలయ M.H. 090 Secretariat
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
ఆ క ఖ S.H.(06) Finance Department
 హన 510 Motor Vehicles
 హనల  512 Purchase of Motor Vehicles 65.58 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(06) 65.58 .. .. ..
ష  ఆ క సంగం S.H.(30) State Finance Commission
ఇతర   500 Other Charges
ఇతర ఖ 503 Other Expenditure .. 10.00 .. 10.00
త Total S.H.(30) .. 10.00 .. 10.00
ఇం  ౖ  య ం S.H.(33) Integrated Financial

Management System
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments 24,89.04 25,00.00 5,46.33 25,00.00
ఇతర   500 Other Charges
ఇతర ఖ 503 Other Expenditure 14,97.28 50,00.00 20,00.00 75,00.00
త Total S.H.(33) 39,86.32 75,00.00 25,46.33 100,00.00
  టౖ ష S.H.(34) Digitisation of Records
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments .. 10,00.00 .. 10,00.00
త Total S.H.(34) .. 10,00.00 .. 10,00.00
నవ వనల రహణ వవస S.H.(40) Human Resources

Management System
ఇతర   500 Other Charges
ఇతర ఖ 503 Other Expenditure .. .. .. 100,00.00
త Total S.H.(40) .. .. .. 100,00.00
త Total G.H. 25 40,51.90 85,10.00 25,46.33 210,10.00
త Total M.H. 090 40,51.90 85,10.00 25,46.33 210,10.00
త Total 2052 40,51.90 85,10.00 25,46.33 210,10.00
త  Total Revenue 40,51.90 85,10.00 25,46.33 210,10.00
త ఆ క ఖ, సలయ ఖ Total FINANCE, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
40,51.90 85,10.00 25,46.33 210,10.00

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
ఆ�ర్థి క శాఖ, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. FINANCE, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
ఖ,కల ఖ, ప TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS, HOD     
 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
ఖ మ కల ౖ క  లయ M.H. 095 Directorate of Accounts

and Treasuries
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments 2.47 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(01) 2.47 .. .. ..
త Total G.H. 25 2.47 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 095 2.47 .. .. ..
త Total 2054 2.47 .. .. ..
త  Total Revenue 2.47 .. .. ..
త ఖ,కల ఖ, ప Total TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS,

HOD
2.47 .. .. ..

ఖజానా మరియు లె�క్కల �డై రె�క్ట రు
కా�ర్యాల‌య‌ము
ఖజానా,లె�క్కల శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 095 Directorate of Accounts and
H.O.D. TREASURIES AND ACCOUNTS,
HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ష  ఆ ఖ, ప STATE AUDIT,HOD     
 Revenue     
ఖ మ కల రహణ M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts

Administration
కఫం ఆ M.H. 098 Local Fund Audit
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office
ప రణ 160 Publications 8.00 2.00 0.50 2.00
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments 8.01 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(01) 16.01 2.00 0.50 2.00
త Total G.H. 25 16.01 2.00 0.50 2.00
త Total M.H. 098 16.01 2.00 0.50 2.00
త Total 2054 16.01 2.00 0.50 2.00
త  Total Revenue 16.01 2.00 0.50 2.00
త ష  ఆ ఖ, ప Total STATE AUDIT,HOD 16.01 2.00 0.50 2.00

లోక‌ల్‌ఫండ్ ఆడి�
రా�� ష్ట్ర ఆడిటు శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2054 Treasury and Accounts
M.H. 098 Local Fund Audit
H.O.D. STATE AUDIT,HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
త  ఖ, ప LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD     
 Revenue     
ంక భద త మ సంమ M.J.H. 2235 Social Security and

Welfare
ఇతర ంక భద త మ సంమ
రక మ

S.M.J.H 60 Other Social Security and
Welfare Programmes

ప త ఉల  పథక M.H. 105 Government Employees
Insurance Scheme

ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00
త Total S.H.(01) 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00
త Total G.H. 25 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00
త Total M.H. 105 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00
త Total 60 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00
త Total 2235 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00
త  Total Revenue 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00
త త  ఖ, ప Total LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD 31.12 7.50 2.34 30.00

�ప్ర భు�త్వ ఉ�ద్యోగుల భీమా �‌థ‌క‌ములు
జీవి� భీమా శాఖ, శాఖాధి�తి

M.J.H. 2235 Social Security and
S.M.J.H 60 Other Social Security and
M.H. 105 Government Employees Insurance
H.O.D. LIFE INSURANCE DEPT, HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ఆ క ఖ, ప FINANCE, HOD     
 Revenue     
సలయ రణ స M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General

Services
సలయ M.H. 090 Secretariat
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
సమగ ౖన ఆ క రహణ వవస
(.ఎ.ఎం.ఎ)

S.H.(32) Comprehensive Financial
Management System (CFMS)

సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid .. 1,56.49 39.12 6,56.49
త Total S.H.(32) .. 1,56.49 39.12 6,56.49
త Total G.H. 25 .. 1,56.49 39.12 6,56.49
త Total M.H. 090 .. 1,56.49 39.12 6,56.49
త Total 2052 .. 1,56.49 39.12 6,56.49
త  Total Revenue .. 1,56.49 39.12 6,56.49
 బ Capital     
ఇతర పలన సలౖ   బ
గ

M.J.H. 4070 Capital Outlay on Other
Administrative Services

ఇతర వయ M.H. 800 Other Expenditure
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
కన  అ  ం S.H.(47) Construction of Buildings
ద  తర ప 530 Major Works
ఇతర ఖ 531 Other Expenditure .. 25,00.00 25,00.00 20,00.00
త Total S.H.(47) .. 25,00.00 25,00.00 20,00.00
త Total G.H. 25 .. 25,00.00 25,00.00 20,00.00
త Total M.H. 800 .. 25,00.00 25,00.00 20,00.00
త Total 4070 .. 25,00.00 25,00.00 20,00.00
త  బ Total Capital .. 25,00.00 25,00.00 20,00.00
త ఆ క ఖ, ప Total FINANCE, HOD .. 26,56.49 25,39.12 26,56.49

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
ఆ�ర్ధి క శాఖ, శాఖాధిపతి

M.J.H. 2052 Secretariat General
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. FINANCE, HOD

62



ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
ప క ఖ, సలయ ఖ PLANNING, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
    

 Revenue     
ఇతర  య పధన M.J.H. 3425 Other Scientific

Research
ఇతర S.M.J.H 60 Others
ఇతర  య సంస ల సయ M.H. 200 Assistance to other

Scientific Bodies
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
లంణ ఎ.ఆ.ఎ... సయ S.H.(07) Assistance to Telangana

S.R.A.C.
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid .. 15,00.00 3,75.00 15,00.00
త Total S.H.(07) .. 15,00.00 3,75.00 15,00.00
త Total G.H. 25 .. 15,00.00 3,75.00 15,00.00
త Total M.H. 200 .. 15,00.00 3,75.00 15,00.00
త Total 60 .. 15,00.00 3,75.00 15,00.00
త Total 3425 .. 15,00.00 3,75.00 15,00.00
సలయ ఆ క స M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic

Services
సలయ M.H. 090 Secretariat
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
పరణ, స, మం పష పరచడం S.H.(12) Strengthening of

Monitoring, Reviewing and
Evaluation

సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid .. 1,00.00 25.00 1,00.00
త Total S.H.(12) .. 1,00.00 25.00 1,00.00
లంణ ష  అవృ  ప క సజం  S.H.(13) Telangana State

Development Planning Society
(TGDPS)

సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid 10,70.00 29,00.00 7,25.00 26,00.00
త Total S.H.(13) 10,70.00 29,00.00 7,25.00 26,00.00
స  ల త మ ద ణ S.H.(16) Publication of Survey and

Reports
ప రణ 160 Publications .. 80.00 23.00 80.00
త Total S.H.(16) .. 80.00 23.00 80.00
లంణ  ప  వల మర  దల
ర  ంచబన రక మ -
.ఆ.

S.H.(41) HRD - Reorientation and
Capacity Buildup of Public Servants
in the Context of Telangana

ఇత‌ర శా�స్త్రీ య �సం�స్థ ల‌కు �‌హాయ‌ము
�ప్ర ణాళిక శాఖ‌, �‌చివాలయ శాఖ

M.J.H. 3425 Other Scientific
S.M.J.H 60 Others
M.H. 200 Assistance to other Scientific
H.O.D. PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid 73.82 1,00.00 67.00 1,00.00
త Total S.H.(41) 73.82 1,00.00 67.00 1,00.00
 హణ సంమ  S.H.(43) Brahmin Welfare Fund
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid 27,50.00 50,00.00 12,50.00 100,00.00
త Total 310 27,50.00 50,00.00 12,50.00 100,00.00
త Total S.H.(43) 27,50.00 50,00.00 12,50.00 100,00.00

S.H.(58) Praja Palana Program
ఇతర   500 Other Charges
ఇతర ఖ 503 Other Expenditure .. .. .. 1,00.00
త Total S.H.(58) .. .. .. 1,00.00

S.H.(60) Telangana Arya Vysya
Corporation

తన 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid .. .. .. 25,00.00
త Total S.H.(60) .. .. .. 25,00.00
త Total G.H. 25 38,93.82 81,80.00 20,90.00 154,80.00
త Total M.H. 090 38,93.82 81,80.00 20,90.00 154,80.00
ఇతర లయ M.H. 092 Other Offices
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
ఇష S.H.(34) Innovation
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid .. 2,55.68 63.36 2,55.68
త Total S.H.(34) .. 2,55.68 63.36 2,55.68
పధన & అవృ  సం సయం S.H.(46) Assistance for Research &

Development
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid .. 100,00.00 25,00.00 100,00.00
త Total S.H.(46) .. 100,00.00 25,00.00 100,00.00
త Total G.H. 25 .. 102,55.68 25,63.36 102,55.68
త Total M.H. 092 .. 102,55.68 25,63.36 102,55.68
ప  మండ M.H. 101 Niti Aayog
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
పధ పథక S.H.(05) Research Schemes
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid .. 1,00.00 25.00 1,00.00

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
�ప్ర ణాళిక శాఖ‌, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
త Total S.H.(05) .. 1,00.00 25.00 1,00.00
త Total G.H. 25 .. 1,00.00 25.00 1,00.00
త Total M.H. 101 .. 1,00.00 25.00 1,00.00
  ప  యం ంగం M.H. 102 District Planning

Machinery
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
 సయం S.H.(09) Assistance to C.E.S.S
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid 7,50.00 7,00.00 3,17.00 7,00.00
త Total S.H.(09) 7,50.00 7,00.00 3,17.00 7,00.00
క అవృ  ర మండ S.H.(10) Council for Social

Development
సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid 1,95.30 2,80.00 35.00 2,80.00
త Total S.H.(10) 1,95.30 2,80.00 35.00 2,80.00
త Total G.H. 25 9,45.30 9,80.00 3,52.00 9,80.00
త Total M.H. 102 9,45.30 9,80.00 3,52.00 9,80.00
త Total 3451 48,39.12 195,15.68 50,30.36 268,15.68
జ కల స మ గంక
వర

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
Statistics

జ క S.M.J.H 01 Census
ఇతర వయ M.H. 800 Other Expenditure
ంద   త పథ G.H. 12 Centrally Sponsored Schemes

S.H.(05) National Population
Register

సయక  ం 310 Grants-in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid 3,17.00 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(05) 3,17.00 .. .. ..
త Total G.H. 12 3,17.00 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 800 3,17.00 .. .. ..
త Total 01 3,17.00 .. .. ..
త Total 3454 3,17.00 .. .. ..
త  Total Revenue 51,56.12 210,15.68 54,05.36 283,15.68
 బ Capital     
ఇతర రణ ఆ క సలౖ   బ
గ

M.J.H. 5475 Capital Outlay on Other
General Economic Services

క సల అవృ  ఆ క సయం M.H. 115 Financial Support for
Infrastructure Development

ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes

�ప్ర ణాళికా �మండలి
�ప్ర ణాళిక శాఖ‌, స‌చివాల‌య శాఖ

M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic
M.H. 101 Niti Aayog
H.O.D. PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
జక వర  అవృ  రక మ S.H.(05) Constituency Development

Programme
ద  తర ప 530 Major Works
ఇతర ఖ 531 Other Expenditure 418,10.41 603,76.00 603,76.00 603,76.00
త Total S.H.(05) 418,10.41 603,76.00 603,76.00 603,76.00
సంమ మ అవృ  రకల ర
ప క అవృ  

S.H.(08) Special Development Fund
for welfare and development
activites

ద  తర ప 530 Major Works
ఇతర ఖ 531 Other Expenditure 1578,35.02 1886,75.00 1886,75.00 1886,75.00
త Total S.H.(08) 1578,35.02 1886,75.00 1886,75.00 1886,75.00
త Total G.H. 25 1996,45.43 2490,51.00 2490,51.00 2490,51.00
త Total M.H. 115 1996,45.43 2490,51.00 2490,51.00 2490,51.00
ఇతర వయ M.H. 800 Other Expenditure
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
లకౖన   S.H.(10) Crucial Balancing Fund
ఇతర   500 Other Charges
ఇతర ఖ 503 Other Expenditure 8,25.00 33,00.00 33,00.00 33,00.00
త Total S.H.(10) 8,25.00 33,00.00 33,00.00 33,00.00
గ  ంత అవృ  అ S.H.(30) Gajwel Area Development

Authority
ద  తర ప 530 Major Works
ఇతర ఖ 531 Other Expenditure 100,00.00 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(30) 100,00.00 .. .. ..
డంగ  ంత అవృ  అ S.H.(31) Kodangal Area

Development Authority
ద  తర ప 530 Major Works
ఇతర ఖ 531 Other Expenditure .. 120,00.00 120,00.00 120,00.00
త Total S.H.(31) .. 120,00.00 120,00.00 120,00.00
త Total G.H. 25 108,25.00 153,00.00 153,00.00 153,00.00
త Total M.H. 800 108,25.00 153,00.00 153,00.00 153,00.00
త Total 5475 2104,70.43 2643,51.00 2643,51.00 2643,51.00
త  బ Total Capital 2104,70.43 2643,51.00 2643,51.00 2643,51.00
త ప క ఖ, సలయ ఖ Total PLANNING, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
2156,26.55 2853,66.68 2697,56.36 2926,66.68

మౌలిక సదుపాయాల అభి�వృ�ద్ధి కి ఆ�ర్థి క
సహా�యం
�ప్ర ణాళిక శాఖ‌, స‌చివాల� శాఖ

M.J.H. 5475 Capital Outlay on Other
M.H. 115 Financial Support for
H.O.D. PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

66



ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
అర , గంక ఖ, ప ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS, HOD     
 Revenue     
సలయ ఆ క స M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic

Services
సలయ M.H. 090 Secretariat
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
స  ల త మ ద ణ S.H.(45) Publication Of Survey And

Reports
ప రణ 160 Publications 55.12 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(45) 55.12 .. .. ..
త Total G.H. 25 55.12 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 090 55.12 .. .. ..
  ప  యం ంగం M.H. 102 District Planning

Machinery
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
ౖ క , అర , గంకఖ S.H.(05) Director, Bureau of

Economics and Statistics
ప రణ 160 Publications 4.97 23.44 5.60 24.00
త Total S.H.(05) 4.97 23.44 5.60 24.00
త Total G.H. 25 4.97 23.44 5.60 24.00
త Total M.H. 102 4.97 23.44 5.60 24.00
త Total 3451 60.09 23.44 5.60 24.00
జ కల స మ గంక
వర

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
Statistics

స, గంక వర S.M.J.H 02 Surveys and Statistics
ణ M.H. 003 Training
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
ణ S.H.(04) Training
ఇతర పలపర ఖ 200 Other Administrative Expenses 2.96 6.00 .. 4.00
త Total S.H.(04) 2.96 6.00 .. 4.00
త Total G.H. 25 2.96 6.00 .. 4.00
త Total M.H. 003 2.96 6.00 .. 4.00
లక గంల M.H. 111 Vital Statistics
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
సర స, సంకలనం మ  S.H.(34) Survey,Compilation &

Dissemination of information
ప రణ 160 Publications 1.69 .. .. ..
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments 1.81 .. .. ..

స‌చివాల‌య‌ము
అ�ర్ధ , గ‌ణాంక శాఖ, శాఖాధిప‌తి

M.J.H. 3451 Secretariat- Economic
M.H. 090 Secretariat
H.O.D. ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,
HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
త Total S.H.(34) 3.50 .. .. ..
త Total G.H. 25 3.50 .. .. ..
త Total M.H. 111 3.50 .. .. ..
ఆ క సల మ గంక వర M.H. 112 Economic Advice and

Statistics
ంద   త పథ G.H. 12 Centrally Sponsored Schemes
  ం వవయ గణన S.H.(07) Agricultural Census of Land

Holdings
ప రణ 160 Publications .. 19.12 19.12 10.20
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments .. 3,23.67 3,23.67 3,19.25
త Total S.H.(07) .. 3,42.79 3,42.79 3,29.45
వవయ గంకల సల
ంట

S.H.(08) Timely Reporting of
Agricultural Statistics

ప రణ 160 Publications .. .. .. 4.73
త Total S.H.(08) .. .. .. 4.73
పంట గం దల S.H.(09) Improvement of Crop

Statistics
ప రణ 160 Publications .. 2.54 2.54 3.56
త Total S.H.(09) .. 2.54 2.54 3.56
  ం క వవయ గణన S.H.(10) Agricultural Census of Land

Holdings
తన 010 Salaries
భత 012 Allowances 1.03 .. .. ..
క భత 013 Dearness Allowance 15.53 .. .. ..
త Total 010 16.56 .. .. ..
 ఆ  బ 060 PRC Arrears 1.83 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(10) 18.39 .. .. ..
బద ౖన నతర దల
గం

S.H.(11) Rationalization of Minor
Irrigation Statistics

ప రణ 160 Publications .. 1.22 1.22 1.22
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments .. 1,33.53 1,33.53 1,41.12
సయక  ం 310 Grants -in-Aid
ఇతర సయక  ం 312 Other Grants-in-Aid 63.96 .. .. ..
త Total S.H.(11) 63.96 1,34.75 1,34.75 1,42.34
త Total G.H. 12 82.35 4,80.08 4,80.08 4,80.08
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
ప న ర న లయ S.H.(01) Headquarters Office

కీలక గ�ణాంకాలను
అ�ర్ధ , గ�ణాంక శాఖ, శాఖాధిప‌తి

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
S.M.J.H 02 Surveys and Statistics
M.H. 111 Vital Statistics
H.O.D. ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,
HOD
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ం   IX   DEMAND
ఆ క లన, ప క, స మ గంక వర

FISCAL ADMINISTRATION, PLANNING SURVEYS AND STATISTICS
Schemes ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

క
Accounts
2023-24

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

   

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

   

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

   
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments 0.13 1.00 .. 1.44
త Total S.H.(01) 0.13 1.00 .. 1.44
త Total G.H. 25 0.13 1.00 .. 1.44
త Total M.H. 112 82.48 4,81.08 4,80.08 4,81.52
ఇతర వయ M.H. 800 Other Expenditure
ష  పథక G.H. 25 State Sector Schemes
ఇతర లయ S.H.(04) Other Offices
వృ వ 280 Professional Services
ఇతర  ం 284 Other Payments 12.26 18.00 4.03 19.00
త Total S.H.(04) 12.26 18.00 4.03 19.00
త Total G.H. 25 12.26 18.00 4.03 19.00
త Total M.H. 800 12.26 18.00 4.03 19.00
త Total 02 1,01.20 5,05.08 4,84.11 5,04.52
త Total 3454 1,01.20 5,05.08 4,84.11 5,04.52
త  Total Revenue 1,61.29 5,28.52 4,89.71 5,28.52
త అర , గంక ఖ, ప Total ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,

HOD
1,61.29 5,28.52 4,89.71 5,28.52

ఆ�ర్ధి క స‌లహా మ�యు గ‌ణాంక
వివ‌ర‌ములు
అ‌రర్ధి , గ‌ణాంక శాఖ, శాఖాధిప‌తి

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
S.M.J.H 02 Surveys and Statistics
M.H. 112 Economic Advice and Statistics
H.O.D. ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,
HOD
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2025-26 బ   ం యబన ంద   త పథక
  

LIST OF CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES FOR WHICH PROVISION
IS MADE IN THE BUDGET 2025-26

CSS Summary ( య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

 ప Name of Scheme
క

Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

ప క ఖ, సలయ ఖ PLANNING, SECRETARIAT
DEPARTMENT

    

 Revenue     
జ కల స మ
గంక వర

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
Statistics

జ క 01 Census
ఇతర వయ M.H. 800 Other Expenditure
ంద   త పథ G.H. 12 Centrally Sponsored

Schemes

S.H. 05 National Population Register 3,17.00 .. .. ..
త Total 3454 3,17.00 .. .. ..
 బ Capital     
త Total PLANNING, SECRETARIAT

DEPARTMENT
3,17.00 .. .. ..

అర , గంక ఖ, ప ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS, HOD     
 Revenue     
జ కల స మ
గంక వర

M.J.H. 3454 Census Surveys and
Statistics

స, గంక వర 02 Surveys and Statistics
ఆ క సల మ గంక
వర

M.H. 112 Economic Advice and
Statistics

ంద   త పథ G.H. 12 Centrally Sponsored
Schemes

  ం వవయ గణన S.H. 07 Agricultural Census of Land
Holdings

.. 4,56.06 4,56.06 4,51.75

వవయ గంకల
సల ంట

S.H. 08 Timely Reporting of Agricultural
Statistics

2,92.66 2,83.91 2,83.91 3,16.19

పంట గం దల S.H. 09 Improvement of Crop Statistics 2,81.91 2,94.60 2,94.60 3,27.26
  ం క
వవయ గణన

S.H. 10 Agricultural Census of Land
Holdings

95.09 .. .. ..

బద ౖన నతర
దల గం

S.H. 11 Rationalization of Minor
Irrigation Statistics

63.96 2,48.75 2,48.75 2,57.77

త Total 3454 7,33.62 12,83.32 12,83.32 13,52.97
త Total ECONOMICS AND STATISTICS,

HOD
7,33.62 12,83.32 12,83.32 13,52.97

త ం Total Demand IX 10,50.62 12,83.32 12,83.32 13,52.97
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